
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:
ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT
CLAUSE OF BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION COOPERATIVES FROM
NOVEMBER 1, 2022 THROUGH October 31, 2024 IN CASE NO. 2025-00345

VERIFICATION

I verify, state and affirm that the data request responses filed with this
verification and for whichI am listed as a witness are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge, information and belief formed after a reasonable
inquiry.

Witness my hand this 9th day of January, 2026

Vice President - Regulatory Affairs

Subscribed and sworn before me this 9th day of January, 2026.

Notary Public, KY State at Large

My Commission Expires



KENERGY CORP. 
RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION’S 

FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 
CASE NO.  2025-00345 

 
  

Item 1 
Page 1 of 2 

 1 

Item 1)  Provide a schedule of the calculation of the 12-month average line loss, by 2 

month, for the period under review. 3 

 4 

Response 1)  Item 1, page 2, contains the above referenced information. 5 

 6 

Witness) Steve Thompson 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 



KENERGY CORP.

12 MONTH AVERAGE LINE LOSS

NOVEMBER 2022 THROUGH OCTOBER 2024

CASE NO. 2025-00345  ITEM 1

NON-DEDICATED DELIVERY POINTS

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

 12 MONTH 12 MONTH

LINE NO. KWH KWH KWH KWH LINE LOSS

MONTH PURCHASES SALES CO-OP USE LINE LOSS %

     

1 DEC     2021 87,893,850 84,634,962 204,397   

2 JAN      2022 120,304,452 92,233,426 248,666   

3 FEB 97,070,253 112,690,042 272,444   

4 MARCH 82,917,674 86,252,393 183,399   

5 APRIL 73,234,809 76,016,434 181,884   

6 MAY 83,740,217 69,902,114 150,426   

7 JUNE 103,575,644 85,402,419 177,738   

8 JULY 119,649,476 105,666,848 189,167   

9 AUGUST 110,345,947 111,785,011 188,543   

10 SEPT 89,399,729 100,838,040 177,053   

11 OCT 72,918,811 80,399,486 147,657   

12 NOV 85,571,139 71,397,184 174,761 47,107,507 4.1813%

13 DEC 107,393,883 86,396,512 204,507 64,845,880 5.6579%

14 JAN      2023 97,310,035 100,600,563 241,845 33,491,147 2.9820%

15 FEB 81,220,056 94,338,270 242,117 36,023,049 3.2533%

16 MARCH 84,133,128 75,069,559 184,856 48,419,880 4.3681%

17 APRIL 68,811,674 74,961,703 157,343 45,076,017 4.0827%

18 MAY 78,212,670 66,937,021 144,415 42,519,574 3.8705%

19 JUNE 91,977,343 79,146,934 163,535 37,190,961 3.4216%

20 JULY 112,575,681 92,784,069 182,281 43,006,831 3.9826%

21 AUGUST 107,818,328 105,097,590 198,290 47,156,886 4.3771%

22 SEPT 89,101,669 102,074,289 178,168 45,621,462 4.2358%

23 OCT 76,005,007 80,852,089 148,217 48,254,495 4.4675%

24 NOV 81,375,748 72,857,794 159,711 42,613,544 3.9606%

25 DEC 93,645,206 81,878,330 207,997 33,379,559 3.1425%

26 JAN      2024 119,308,972 97,278,574 273,176 58,669,154 5.4114%

27 FEB 82,616,435 104,400,706 222,532 50,022,682 4.6079%

28 MARCH 77,173,699 76,995,345 168,269 41,154,054 3.8154%

29 APRIL 71,872,330 71,915,960 153,331 47,264,465 4.3695%

30 MAY 83,656,444 70,211,817 141,298 49,436,560 4.5475%

31 JUNE 101,631,296 82,561,476 161,274 55,678,232 5.0765%

32 JULY 112,534,387 102,718,835 166,460 45,717,993 4.1685%  

33 AUGUST 110,448,219 106,913,069 174,680 46,556,015 4.2348%

34 SEPT 91,264,835 101,370,096 164,812 49,436,730 4.4880%

35 OCT 76,461,099 84,669,498 139,332 46,084,298 4.1819%

36

37

38 Two Year Totals 2,182,119,283  2,083,427,283         4,353,207    94,338,793 4.323265%

Average = 4.2035%

Item 1
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KENERGY CORP. 
RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION’S 

FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 
CASE NO.  2025-00345 

 
  

Item 2 
Page 1 of 1 

 

 1 

Item 2) Describe the measures that have been taken to reduce line loss during 2 

the period under review. 3 

  4 

  Response 2) Kenergy has continued a program of replacing deteriorated line 5 

conductor with larger conductor having better conductive properties.  In addition, the 6 

purchase of more energy efficient transformers and a five and a half (5.5) year cycle 7 

vegetation management program has helped to reduce system losses. 8 

 9 

Witness) Steve Thompson 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 



KENERGY CORP. 
RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION’S 

FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 
CASE NO.  2025-00345 

 
  

Item 3 
Page 1 of 73 

 1 

Item 3) Provide the monthly revenue reports and monthly billing summaries which 2 

show the total FAC billings and FAC revenue collected as reported in the monthly filings 3 

required by the Commission for the period under review. 4 

 5 

Response) Item 3, pages 2 – 73, contains the above referenced information.   6 

 7 

Witness) Steve Thompson 8 

 9 

  10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 



Item 3
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR NOV 2022 0.038655846

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 2,732,528.73$           

955.68$                      

26,423.45$                

0.81$                          

-$                             

2,759,908.67$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 12.10$                        

(15.26)$                       

-$                             

-$                             

(3.16)$                          

-$                             

COOP USE 174,761  6,755.53$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 2,766,661.04$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 2,759,905.51$            

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
3 of 73 
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR DEC 2022 0.038331190

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 3,284,043.28$           

1,507.32$                   

26,035.80$                

0.80$                          

-$                             

3,311,587.20$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 81.53$                        

(22.42)$                       

-$                             

-$                             

59.11$                         

-$                             

COOP USE 204,507  7,839.00$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 3,319,485.31$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 3,311,646.31$            

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

0113112023 08:09:51 MONTH END I

provider:KNRcI'RevNtonth/yr,Sfi"t#F.|of5',i%tlfr,02:46:3t ro:otBtxa320:02:13* - Applied to Capitel ('rcdits; # - Applicd to TVA; **Based on Admintlargca tax switches
Gl Alirs Trxablc Texable Adj Non-Taxafle Non-Trxabtc Adj NctOhargc Dcscription

Ending Balance From Last Month: 6,0E9,251.73
All Rcvenue Classes

I I.OOO *# FUEL ADJUS'I'MENT CLAUSE
I 2.000'# ENVIRONMEn\TA L SI"iRCllARcE
I4,OOO }# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO +# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 *# FUEL ADJ CLAUSE-LIGHT
62.000 *# ENVTRONMENTAL SIrRCHG(LGHT)
64.000 *# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGril)
65.000 *# NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO *# KWH C}TARGE
8I.OOO i# DEMAND CHARGE
9I.OOO *# CUSTOMER CTIARGE

101.000 *# 27000 LUMEN - 250W- HPS
102.000 *# 61000 LUMEN-400W-HPS-FLOOD r_T
I O3.OOO I# 52OO LUMENS 6OW LED NEMA I II]AI)
l2l.(n0 *# 28000 LLA,IEN HPS-25OW-FLOOD LGT
122.000 *# 61000 LUMEN-400W-HPS-FLOOD LGT
I23.OOO I# WOOD,3OFT.DIRECT BURIAL POLE
t 24.OOO *# ALI.IT4INUM 28 FT DIRECT BURIAL
125.000 *# Dvc AMT 025
126.000 *# DVC AMT 026
127.000 *# Dvc AMT 027
128.000 *# Dvc AMT 028
I3O,OOO *# TOOO LUMEN-I75W MERCTIRY VAPOR
I3I.OOO *# 2OOOO LUMEN.4OOW.MERCI.JRY VAPOR
I32.OOO *# I2OOO LUMEN.2sOW.MERCURY VAPOR
133.000 *# 9500 L[a{EN-I00W-HPS
134.000 +# 20000 LUMEN-200W-HPS
135.000 *# 9000 LUMENS-IO0W-IVIETAL HALIDE
I36.000 *#24000 LUMENS-4OOW METAL HALIDE
137.000 *# 7000 r.uMEN-175W-MERCURY VAPOR
138.000 *# 20000 LLTvIEN-400w-MERCURY VAPOR
I39.OOO *# 95OO LUMEN-IOOW. HPS ST LGH'I'
I4O.OOO *# 2IOOO LUMEN-2soW-HPS ST LGH'T
I4I.OOO *# OH FAC-STLGFM DISTRICT
142.000 i# uc NoN-sTD PoLE-COV & DISTR|C]'
I43.OOO *# 6300 LI,MEN DECOR.TOW.HPS ACORN
I44.OOO T# 6300 L[ran DECOR.TOW-HPS LANTIIRN
145.000 *# 12600 LUM Hps-70W-2 DECOR FIX
146.000 r# 9000 LTMENS-100w METAL HAI-IDr.
I 47.000 * # 2400 LUMBN-S-,100W-METAL HA LIDE
148.000 ,# 140000 LUM-lmow-Hps FLooD L(;T

3,121,930.45
440,262.20

-E55,917.00
74t,382.04
21,251.ffi
2,970.02

-5,822.22
5,059.25

9,907,26.32
490,445.27

r, r 58.130.69
1,52 r.06

604. I 6
63,480.96

584.00
755.20
359.M
48.20

299.52
967.U
r80.84
360.64

M,059.68
2,420.64

824.40
731.46

45.1 E
1,370.25

243.84
1,728.25
t,496.09
t,913.82

328.65
36.84

4,009.51
3,260.91
2,129.27

220.4t
9.45

20.61
41.7E

t9.59
2.9

-5.38
4.18

-18.69
-23.81
19.08
-9.45

230.97
.00

-93.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

420.40
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,606.49
226.56
40.M
381.50

1.32
.18

-.36
.32

5,123.87
903.48
619.60

.00

.00
17.12

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

3,123"556.53
M0,491.75

-856,362.82
74t,767.72

2t,234.29
2,946.39

-5,803.50
5,050. ! 2

9,912,60r.16
491.348.75

t.158,706.69
1,52 r.06

604. 16
63,498.08

584.00
755.20
359.04

48.20
299.52
967.W
tE0.84
3@.U

43,439.28
2,420.&

824.40
731.46

45.1 8
r,370.25

243.84
1,728.25
1,496.09
I ,9 t 3.82

328.65
36.84

4,009.5r
3.260.9r
?.129.27

220.41
9.45

20.61
41.78

$6.089,251.73

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.0{)

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

r 9065 coop.nisc.cis.batch.module.support.integmtedfinancialmonthend.IfiMonthEndMainBO abaming
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR JAN 2023 0.031258782

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 3,121,930.45$           

1,606.49$                   

21,251.66$                

1.32$                          

-$                             

3,144,789.92$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 19.59$                        

(18.69)$                       

-$                             

-$                             

0.90$                           

-$                             

COOP USE 241,845  7,559.78$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 3,152,350.60$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 3,144,790.82$            

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

0Y2812023 08: I l:25 pm MONTH END I

Charge Dcscription

. -_ _ Ending Balance Frcm Last Month: 7,020A67.U
AIl Rcvenuc ClasreE

I I.OOO *# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO +# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO f# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO {.# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 T# ruEL ADJ CLAUSE.LIGHT
62.000 *# EI.IVIRONMENTAL SURCHCTTLGHT)
64.000 +# MBR RATE STAB MECH&IGi{N
65.000 *# NON FAC PA RIDER
71.000 ,i# KWH CHARCE
8I.OOO '# DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO *# CUSTOMER CHARGE

101.000 *# 27000 LLIMEN - 250W- HpS
102.000 r# 6t000 LtTMEN-400w-Hps-FLooD LT
IO3.OOO *# 

'2OO 
LUMENS 6OW I,EDNEMA HEAD

121.000 r# 28000 LUMEN FIPS-250W.FLOOD LGT
122.000 r# 6t000 LLJMEN-4@W-HPS-FLOOD LcT
I23.OOO T# WOOD3OFT-DIRECT BURI,AL POLE
I24.OOO *# ALUMINUM 28 PT DIRECT BURIAL
125.000 *# DVC AMT025
126.000 .# Dvc AMT 026
t27.0N .# DVC AMT 027
128.000 +#DvcAMT028
I3O,OOO +# TOOO LUMEN-I 75W MERCURY VAPOR
I31.OOO {,# 2OOOO LUMEN.4OOW.MERCURY VAPOR
I32.OOO *# I2OOO LUMEN-2s0W-MERCURY VAPOR
133.000 *# 9500 LUMEN-I0oW-HPS
t34.000 *# 20000 LUMEN-20oW-HPS
I35.OOO *# 9OOO LUMENS-IOOW.METAL HALIDE
136.000 *# 24OOO LUMENS-4OOW METAL HALIDE
137.000 *# 7fi)0 LUMEN-I75W-MERCURY VAPOR
138.000 r# 20000 LUMEN-4OOw-MERCURY VAPOR
139.000 +# 9s00 LUMEN-I00W- Hps sT LGHT
I4O.OOO +# NOM LUMEN-2s0W-HPS ST LGrf[
I4I.OOO *# OH FAC.ST LGTIT DISTRJCT
I42.OOO *# UG NON-STD POLE.GOV & DISTRICT
I43.OOO *# 6300 LTIMEN DECOR.TOW.HPS ACORN
144.000 .# 6300 LUM DECOR-70W-HPS LANTERN
145.000 *# 12600 LUM HpS-70w-2 DECOR FIX
I46.000 t# 9OOO LI.]MENS-IOOW METAT, HALIDE
I47.OOO T# 24OO LIIMENS-4OOW.METAL HALIDE
148.000 r# r40000 LUM-1000w-Hps FI_ooD LGT

provider: KNRGy Rev Month/yr,$nit *fllf5illtlfr,20:02:13 .ro:02t2ED02320202226
* - AppliS.to capitrl crcdits; # - Applied to TVA; r*Bared on .ldminitrareca tex switcbec

Gl Aliss -Taxable 
Tarebtc Adj non_frxaf,te ir"_i"i"Ulu la3

t,4t5,258.65
340,108.80

-3t3,2r8.60
4y2,6t3.51

10,184.67
2,459.06

-2,76/..53
3,541.73

9,265,t58.33
477,883.57

1,157,796.69
1,490..94

585.28
63,906.24

5E4.00
755.20
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.U
180.E4
3@.64

43,495.69
2,420.64

824.N
70r.40

45. l8
t,370.25

243.84
1,717.10
1.496.09
r,893.78

328.65
36.U

4,009.5 r

3, r 12.0t
2,114.3E

220.41
9.45

20.61
41.78

Net

9.86
.39

-2.72
r.05

-16.22
-7.86
7.67

-5.20
4.49

-28.38

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

t77.83
.00
.00
.00
.00

it0.9l
122.79

-r3E.33

3,060.00
1,124.8t

400.50
.00
.00

8.56
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,415,779.42
340,23t.98

-383,359.65
49L792.39

t0.168.45
L45t.20

-2,756.ffi
3,536.53

9,268,213.U
478,980.07

r,r58,2t9.29
1,490.94

585.28
63,806.24

584.00
755.20
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.U
r80.84
360.@

43,495.68
2,420.64

824.40
701.N

45. lt
I,134.00

243.U
1,650.20
r,496.09
1,893.78

328.65
36.84

4,009.5 r
3.112.01
2,I r 4.38

220.41
9.45

20.61
41.78

s7,020,261.44

22.t0
.00
.00

-8.56
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-236.25
.00

6.90
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

I 9065 coop.nisc.cis.batch.module.support.integratedfinancialmonthend-lIbMonthEndMainBo
abaming
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR FEB 2023 0.015009701

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 1,415,258.65$           

510.91$                      

10,184.67$                

-$                            

-$                             

1,425,954.23$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 9.86$                          

(16.22)$                       

adj cogen to net meter (10,168.23)$                

-$                             

(10,174.59)$                

-$                             

COOP USE 242,117  3,634.10$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 1,419,413.74$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 1,415,779.64$           includes adjustment for cogen to net meter

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

03/31/2023 08:11:45 pm MONTH END
Grand Totals Cyclc: ALL

Provftler: KNRGY Rcv Month/Yr: Mrr 2023 From: W?lr12023 20:02226 Ttr 03131t2023 20:02:0E
r -.Applicd to Cnpitll Crcditr; # - Applicd to T1'.A; rrBascd oo Admintherge t.r switchcr

G! Ali* Terablc Tarablc Adj Non-Trxa[h lion-Terrblc Adj NetChargc Dcscription

Ending Belrncc From Lrct Month: 6,782,160.97
All Retenuc Chsrcs

I I.OOO'# FUEL AD'USTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO t# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARCE
I4.(NO'# MBR RATE STABN ITATION
I5.OOO *# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.OOO *# FI.JEL ADJ CI..AUSE.LIGHT
62.000 r# EIWIRoNMENTAL SURCHG&CHr)
64.000 *# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LrGm)
55.OOO +# NON FAC PA RIDER
71.000 .# KwH CHARCE
EI.OOO '#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.O@ *# CUSTOMER CTIARGE

101.000 r#270[0 LLJMEN - 250W- HPS
102.000 *# 6t000 LLlMEN4oow-Hps-FLooD LT
IO3.OOO I# 52OO LTJMENS 6OW LED NEMA HEAD
121.000 *# 2t000 LUMEN HPS-250W.FLOOD LCT
122.000 *# 61000 LLJMEN-400W-HPS.FL@D LGr
IB.OM '# WOOD-3OFT.DIRECT BURIAL FOLE
I24.OOO '# ALI/MINUM 28 FI DIRECT BURIAL
125.000 .# Dvc AMT 025
126.0m .# Dvc AMT026
r27.UD .# DVC AMT 027
t28,000 *# DVc AMT028
130.000 r# 7000 LT MEN-r7sw MERcuRy VAPOR
13 I.OOO T# 2OO(N LUMEN4MW.MERCURY VAPOR
132.000 .# 12000 LUMEN-250W-MERCURY VAPOR
133.000 +# 9500 LUMEN-!00W-HPS
134.m0 )# 20w0 LUMEN-200W-HPS
I35.OOO '# 9OOO LUMENS-IOOW.METAL HAI,IDE
136.000 '#24OOO LI.JMENS{OOW METAL HALIDE
I37.OOO *# TOOO LUMEN.ITsW.MERCURY VAPOR
13t.000 r# 20000 LUMEN-4O0w-MERCURY VAPOR
139.000 .# 9500 LUMEN-t00w- Hps sT LGHT
140.000 .#270u) LUMEN-250W-HPS ST II;HT
141.000 .# oH FAC-s't'LGIft DISTR|CT
t42.000 i# uc NoN-Sm poLE-cov & DISTRICT
I43.OOO *# 6300 LUMEN DECOR.TOW.HPS ACORN
1,14.000 *# 6300 LUM DECOR.70W-HPS LANTERN
t45.000 .# t2ffi LUM HPS-70W-2 DECOR FD(
146.000 *# 9OOO I-UMENS.IOOW METAL HALIDE
I47.OOO *# U(N LTJMENS4OOW-ME'I'AI, HALIDE
148.000 t# 140000 LUM-1000w-t{ps rLOoD LcT

646,583.43
704,289.00

-t72,E93.t3
351,178.65

5,E40.46
6,384.20

-t,568.04
3,112.89

7,2t3,975.t5
48/.,77t.26

r,r56858.0r
I,475.88

5t5.28
63,977.U

569.40
755.20
359.U
72.30

299.52
967.U
It0.84
360.64

43,224.95
2,420.64

824.40
70r.40

45. l8
1,351.35

243.84
t,616.75
1,496.W
1,t63.72

328.65
36.84

4.009.51
3,007.78
2,t99.49

220.4t
9.45

20.61
41.78

-14.65
5.55
3.99

-3.02
-39.r6
.2430
22.26

-l 1.80
43.?t
-22.6

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.@

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

22.10
.00
.00

{.56
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-270.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00

237.34
258.53
63.47
128.91

.00

.00

.00

.00
2,{23.03
r,039.98

360.20
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

u6,8M.t2
704,553.08

-172,952.6t
35 t,304.54

5,801.30
6,359.90

-1,545.78
3,171.09

7,2t6,354.&
485,795.58

t,157,240.3t
1,475.88

585.28
63,%8.88

569.40
755.20
359.04

72.30
299.52
%7.U
rE0.t4
360.64

42,954.24
2,420.64

8,4.40
70t.40

45. l8
1,35 1.35

243.U
t,616.75
1,496.09
1,863.72

328.6s
36.84

4,009.51
3,007.78
2.A99.49

220.41
9.45

20.61
41.78

s6,782,15{}.97

l 9065 ccnp.nisc.cis.batch.modulc.supportintegratcdfinancialmontlrcnd.IfsMonthEndMainllo abaming
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR MARCH 2023 0.008693791

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 646,583.43$              

237.34$                      

5,840.46$                   

-$                            

-$                             

652,661.23$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (14.65)$                       

(39.16)$                       

 -$                             

-$                             

(53.81)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 184,856  1,607.10$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 654,214.52$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 652,607.42$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

04/3012023 08:10:04 MONTH END Page: I

Grand Totals Cyclc: ALL
Providcr: KNRGY Rev Montlr/Yr: Apr 2023 From: 03/312023 20:02:08 To 0413012023 20:02120

* - Applied to Capitel Creditg; # - Applied to TVA; .rBased on Admin>Ctrerges tax switchec
Gl Alias Texable I'arable Adj Non-Trraf,le Non-Ternble AdjChargc Dcscription

Ending Bolrncc From Lart Month: 3,997,710.67
AII Rcrenue Chcsct

I I.OOO *# ruEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
I2,OOO I# E}WIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO I# MBR RATE STABILZATION
I5.OOO'# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 T# FUEL ADJ CT"A.USE.LIGHT
62.000 .# EiIURoNMENTAL SURCHOGGTT)
64.000 '# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LICHD
65.000 '# NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO }#KWHCHARGE
8I.OOO '#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO I# CUSTOMER C}I,ARGE

101.000 .# 27000 LUMEN - 250W- HPS
t02.000 .# 6lm0 LUMEN400W-HPS-FLOOD LT
IO3.OOO T# 52OO LUMENS 6OW LED NEMA HEAD
121.000 r# 28000 LUMEN Hps-25ow-FLOOD LGT
122.000 ,# 6t000 LUMEN400W-HPS-FLOOD LcT
I23.OOO '# WOOD.3OFT.DIRECT BURIAL POLE
I24.OOO '# ALUMINUM 28 FT DIRECTBURIAL
125.000 r#DvcAMT025
126.000 r# Dvc AMT 026
t27.0ffi *#DVCAMT027
128.000 r# DVC AMT 028
I3O.OOO f# TOOO LIJMEN-I?5W MERCURY VAPOR
13I.OOO T# 2OOOO LUMEN.4OOW-MERCURY VAPOR
132.000 *# t2000 LUMEN-250W-MERCURY VAPOR
133.000 *# 9500 LLJMEN-I0oW-HPS
134.000 *# 2frn0 LUMEN-2ooW-HPS
I35.OOO T# 9OOO LUMENS-IOOW.METAL HALIDE
136.000 I# 24OOO LUMENS4OOW METAL HALIDE
137.000 r# 7000 LUMEN-I75W-MERCURY VAPOR
138.000 r# 20000 LLMEN400w-MERCURY VAPOR
139.000 r# 9500 LUMEN-I00W- Hps sT LGHT
140.000 r# 27000 LUMEN-250W-HPS ST LGHT
I4I.OOO'# OH FAC.ST LGHT DISTRICT
I42.OOO T# UG NON-STD POLE-GOV & DISTRICT
143.000 *# 6300 LUMEN DECOR-70W-HPS ACORN
144.000 *# 6300 LUM DECOR-70W-HPS I"A,NTERN
145.000 r# 12600 LUM rlps-70w-2 DEcoR FIX
146.000 T# 9OOO LUMENS-IOOW METAL HALIDE
I47.OOO *# 24OO LUMENS-4OOW-METAL HALIDE
148.000 *# 140000 LUM-1000w-Hps FLooD t,GT

Net

692,518.06
381,977.07

-383,973.02
495,945.t5

629t.0E
3,469.83
-3,474.29
4,496.56

7,202,599.77
480,549.43

1,156,u4.69

-20,35
-19.88

6.65
-l l.El
-31.65
-14.97
14.6
-8.85

-247.55
.00

-18.20
.00
.00

-85.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-l 12.80
.00
.00
.00
.00

-94.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

ffi.47
165.74

-t66..59
215. I 8

.00

.00

.00

.00
2,U2.43

902.05
%o.20

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

692,79E.tE
382,t22.93

-3E4,132.96
496,148.52

6,259.43
3,454.86

-3,459.63
4,487.71

7,205,194.65
481,45 t.48

1,rs6,986.69
1,475.88

s85.2E
64,N3.12

569.40
755.20
359.A4
72.30

299.52
967.84
180.M
360.64

42,751.20
2,403.83

824.N
68r.36

45.1 8
t,247.40

243.U
1,583.30
1,496.09
1,E53.70

328.65
36.84

$3,997,7r0.67

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

2,0E4.60
220.41

9.45
20.61
41.78

r,475.8E
585.28

u,088.72
J69.,+0
755.20
359.04
72.30

299.52
967,E4
r80.84
360.4

42,864.00
2,403.83

824.40
68r.36

45. lE
t,341.90

243.E4
r,583.30
1,496.@
r,853.70

328.65
36.84

4,009.5r
2,992.E9
2,084.@

220.4t
9.45

20.61
4r.78

4,009.5r
2,992.89

r 9065 coop nisc.cis.batch.module.support integratedfinancialmonthend.lfsMonthEndMdnBO abarning
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR APRIL 2023 0.009325069

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 692,518.06$              

300.47$                      

6,291.08$                   

-$                            

-$                             

699,109.61$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (20.35)$                       

(31.65)$                       

 -$                             

-$                             

(52.00)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 157,343  1,467.23$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 700,524.84$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 699,057.61$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

05/31/2023 08:10:32 MONTH END

. .. _ Ending {alance From Last Month: 4,449p95.X
Nl Rweoue Classcs

I I.OOO t# FIJEL ADruS]MENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO *# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO *# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO *# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 *# F-UEL ADJ CI,AUSE.LIGHT
62,000 *# EI.{VIRONM.ENTAL SURCHGIGHT)
64.000 *# MBR RATE STAB MECHOIGiIN
65.000 *#NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO *# KWH C}IARGE
81.OOO *#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO *# CUSTOMER CHARGE

101.000 *# 27000 LLIMEN - 250W_ HpS
102.000 *# 61000 LUMEN-400w-Hps-FLooD LT
IO3.OOO *# 52OO LTIMENS 6OW LED NEMA }IEAD
121.000 .# 28000 LUMEN IrPS-250W-FLOOD LcT
122.000 *# 61000 LUMEN-400W_HPS_FLOOD LGT
I23.OOO *# WOOD.3OFT.DIRECT BURIAL POLE
I24.OOO *# ALUMINUM 28 FT DIRECT BURIAL
125.000 *#DvcAMT025
126.000 *# Dvc AMT 026
127.000 *# DVC AMT 027
128.000 +# Dvc AMT 028
I3O.OOO I# TOOO LUMEN.ITsW MERCURY VAPOR
I31.OOO *# 2OOOO LUMEN.4OOW.MERCURY VAPOR
132.000 r# 12000 LUMEN-250U/-MERCURY VAPOR
133.000 *# 9500 LUMEN-IooW-HPS
134,000 r# 20000 LUMEN-2ooW-HPS
I35.OOO *# 9OOO LTJMENS.IOOW.METAL HALIDE
136.000 *# 24OOO LUMENS.4OOW METAL HAI,IDE
I37.OOO *# TOOO LUMEN.ITsW.MERCURY VAPOR
138.000 *# 20000 LUMEN-4O0w-MERCLIRY VAPOR
139.000 *# 9500 LUMEN-I00W- Hps sT LGm
t40.000 '# 27000 LUMEN-250W-HPS ST LGHT
I4I.OOO f# OH FAC.ST LGrM DISTRICT
I42.OOO *# UGNON-SM POLE-GOV & DISTRICT
143.000 *# 6300 LUME]\I DECOR-70W-HPS ACORN
144.OOO *# 6300 LUM DECOR.TOW-HPS LANTERN
145.000 *# 12600 LLrM IIpS-70w_2 DECOR FIX
146.000 *# 9OOO LUMENS-IOOW METAL HALIDE
I47.OOO T# 24OO LTIMENS-4OOW-METAL HALIDE
148.000 *# 140000 LUM-1000w-Hps FLOOD LGT

provider: KryRGy Rer Month/y1: frffilr"l3t$l'#"#,h7hu rr,o2:2o ro: osltn,u:3 20:02:5j
" - Applr.d.tg capital credits; # - Ap-plied to TVA; **Basod on lamin>charses iax sr*tctres

Gl Alias -iaxable 
Tixabte Adj N'on_i;;frt" Xr*riiiirft m;

229,0'19.43
412,920.45

-352,715.73
491,448.05

2,289.97
4,176.88

-3,533.21
4,984.23

6,312,725.43
47s,311.21

r, I58,378.05
1,475,88

585.28
64,362.G

569.40
736.32
359.04
72.30

299,52
967.U
180.84
360.&

42,356.40
2,403.83

824,40
671.34
45.t8

r,3 13.55
243.84

1,572.15
r,479.28
1,783.56

328.65
36.84

4,009.51
2,992.89
2,069.71

220.41
9.45

20.61
41.78

Charge Dercription
Net

-32.77
-10.72
12.75

-15.53
20
.l I

-.1 I
.14

-282.18
.00

152.12
.00
.00

8.56
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

229,t04.31
413,013.66

-3s2,791.75
491,556.19

2,290.17
4,176.99

-3,533.32
4,984.37

6,313,924.s7
476,344j6

r, r s8,890,37
1,475,88

585.28
64,371.20

569.40
736.32
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.84
180.84
360.64

42,356.40
2,403.83

824,40
671.34
45.18

1,313.55
243.84

1,572.15
1,479.28
1,783.56

328.6s
36.84

4,009.51
2,992.89
2,069.71

220.4t
9.45

20.6t
41.78

94,449295.56

.00

.00

.00

.00

.32

.55
1,481
1,033

57.65
103.93
-88.77
123.57

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

360.20

| 9065 coop.nisc.cis.batch.moduh,support.integratedfinancialmonthmd.IfsMonthEndMainBO
abaming
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR MAY 2023 0.003457589

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 229,079.43$              

57.65$                        

2,289.97$                   

-$                            

-$                             

231,427.05$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (32.77)$                       

0.20$                          

 -$                             

-$                             

(32.57)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 144,415  499.33$                       

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 231,893.81$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 231,394.48$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

M/3012023 OEll:24 MONTH END Page: I

providcr: KNRGy Rev *",,r".,3,fi118Fi:#55lilt 20:02:57 ro: urt30t202320:0r:28
' - Applicd to Capitrl Credits; # - Applicd to TVA; .rBascd on Admin>Clrerger tar switchcr

Gl Alias Tarrblc Taxablc Adi Non-Tue6te Non-Tuable Adj NetCharge Dcscription

Ending Belancc From Lact Month:3,0&i,930.13
All Rcvcnue Claesg

1 I.OOO *# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO'# ENVIRONMENTAL STIRCHARCE
I4.OOO T# MBR RATE STABILZATION
I5.OOO I# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 *# FUEL ADJ CLAUSE-LIGHT
62.000 * # ENVIRoNMENTAL SURCHGGGm)
64.000 '# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
65.000 *# NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO +# KWH CHARGE
8I.OOO I#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO +# CUSTOMERCHARGE

10t.000 r# 27000 LUMEN - 250W- HPS
102.000 *# 61000 LUMEN400W-HPS-FLOOD LT
IO3.OOO +# 52OO LUMENS 6OW LED NEMA HEAD
12r.000 t# 28000 LUMEN HPS-250W-FLOOD LcT
122.000 r# 61000 LUMEN-400W-HPS-FLOOD LGT
I23.OOO '# WOOD,3OFT.DIRECT BURIAL POLE
I24.OOO *# ALUMINI.IM 28 FT DIRECT BURIAL
125.000 *# Dvc AMT 025
126.000 *# Dvc AMT 026
t27.0w t# DVCAMT027
t28.000 +# Dvc AMT 028
I3O.OOO *# TOOO LIJMEN.IT5W MERCURY VAPOR
131.000 r# 20000 LLTMEN-400W-MERCURY VAPOR
132.000 r# t2000 LUMEN-250W-MERCURY VAPOR
133.000 .# 9500 LUMEN-IooW-HPS
134.000 r# 20000 LUMEN-2o0W-HPS
I35.OOO *# 9OOO LUMENS.IOOW-METAL HALIDE
136.000 *# 24OOO II'MENS-4OOW METAL TIALIDE
137.000 .# 7000 LLIMEN-I75W-MERCURY VAPOR
138.000 r# 20000 LUMEN4O0w-MERCURY VAPOR
I39.OOO '# 95OO LI.IMEN-IOOW- HPS ST LGHT
140.000 .# 27000 LUMEN-250W-HPS ST LGHT
I4I.OOO *# OH FAC.ST LGHT DISTRICT
I42,OOO '# UGNON-STD POLE-COV & DISTRICT
I43.OOO *# 6300LUMEN DECOR.TOW-HPS ACORN
I44.OOO i# 6300 LT,rM DECOR.TOW-HPS LANTERN
l-45.000 r# 12600 LUM HPS-70W-2 DECOR FIX
146.000 *# 9OOO LUMENS-IOOW METAL HALIDE
I47.OOO *# 24OO LI.]MENS-4OOW-METAL HALIDE
148.000 i# 1400m LUM-1000w-Hps FLooD LGT

363,393.01
441,820.27

4U,178.52
519,867.98

3,@239
3,758.2t

4,120.32
4,416.46

7,58/.,427.07
4E5,6r,E.37

l, t58,743.0r
t,4&.82

5E5.28
&,6t9.U

554.80
736.32
359.04
72.30

2W.52
967.84
180.E4
360.64

42,074.40
2,387.02

824.40
63t.26
45. IE

1,304.10
243.U

1,549.85
1,479.28
1,783.56

32E.65
36.84

4,009.5t
2,963.11
2,069.71

220.4t
9.45

20.61
41.78

-9.17
-14.73
13.49

-t7.47
.00
.00
.m
.00

-260.08
-5E8. l 7

22.r0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

363,432.06
441,E64.IE

484,229.27
519,919.50

3,W2.39
3,758.21

4,t20.32
4,416.46

7,585,t 16.E9
485,671.84

r, r 59,1 25.3 I
1,460.82

585.28
64,619.44

554.E0
736.32
359.04
72.30

299.52
967.84
180.84
3@.U

42,074.40
2,3E7.02

E24.40
631.26
45. l8

1,304.10
243.U

r,549.85
1,479.28
1,783.56

328.65
36.U

4,009.5t
2,963.n
2,M9.71

220_41
9.45

20.61
41.78

$3,083,930.t3

48.22
58.64

-a.24
68.99

.00

.00

.00

.00
949.90
591.U
360.20

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

I 9065 coop-nisc.cis.batch.module.support. integratcdfinancialmonthend.lfsMonthEndMainBO abamiug

Item 3
16 of 73 



FUEL ADJ RATE FOR JUNE 2023 0.004630923

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 363,393.01$              

48.22$                        

3,092.39$                   

-$                            

-$                             

366,533.62$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (9.17)$                         

-$                            

 -$                             

-$                             

(9.17)$                          

-$                             

COOP USE 163,535  757.32$                       

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 367,281.77$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 366,524.45$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

07/31/2023 08:09:54 MONTH END Page: I

Grend Totals Cyclc: ALL
Provider: KNRGY Rev Month/Yr: Jul 2023 From:06/302023 20:03:28 To:.07131t202320:01:34r - Applied to Copitxl Credits; # - Applied to TVA; t*Based on Admin>Chrrgca tar switchcs

Gl Alias Taxable Taxabh Adj Non-Trra5le Non-Taxabte Adj NctCherge Description

Ending Brlencc Frum [,art Month: 3,234,73.E5
All Rcvcnuc Class€c

I I.OOO i# FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
I2,OOO T# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO *# MBR RATE STABILZATION
I5.OOO *# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 T# FI.JEL ADJ CLAUSE.LIGTTT
62.000 .# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHG(LGHT)
64.000 r# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
65.000 I# NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO +# KWH CIIARGE
8I.OOO *# DEMAND C}TARGE
9I.OOO T# CUSTOMER CHARGE

101.000 *# 27000 LUMEN - 250w- HPS
102.000 .# 61000 LUMEN-400w-Hps-FLooD LT
IO3.OOO *# 52OO LIjMENS 6OW LED NEMA HEAD
12t.000 *# 28000 LUMEN Hps-2sow-FLOOD LGT
I22,ON T# 6IOOO LUMEN-4OOW.HPS-FLOOD LCT
I23.OOO I# WOOD.3OFT-DIRECT BURIAL POLE
I24.OOO *# ALUMINTJM 28 FT DIRECT BURIAL
125.000 r#DvcAMT025
126.000 *# Dvc AMT 026
127.000 a# Dvc AMT 027
128.000 r# Dvc AMT 028
I3O,OOO *# TOOO LUMEN.ITsW MERCURY VAPOR
131.000 .# 20000 LUI\dEN.400W-MERCURY VAPOR
132.000 *# 12000 LUMEN-250W.MERCURY VAPOR
133.000 *# 9500 LUMEN-|O0W-HPS
134.000 .# 20000 LUMEN-200W-HPS
I35.OOO '# 9OOO LUMENS.IOOW.METAL HALIDE
136.000 '# 24OOO LI,JMENS.4OOW METAL HALIDE
I37.OOO *# TOOO LI.IMEN.IT5W.MERCURY VAPOR
13E.000 *# 20000 LUMEN-400w-MERCURY VAPOR
139.000 *# 9500 LUMEN-I00W- Hps sT LGHT
140.000 i# 27000 LUMEN-250W-HPS ST LGHT
I4I.OOO *# OH FAC.ST LOTIT DISTRICT
142.0N *# UG NON.STD POLE.GOV & DIS'TruCT
I43.OOO *# 6300 LTIMEN DECOR.TOW-HPS ACORN
I44.OOO *# 6300 LUM DECOR-7OW-HPS LANTERN
145.000 r# 12600 LUM HPS-70W-2 DECOR FIX
1,16.000 *# 9000LLJMENS-I00W METAL HALIDE
I47.OOO T# 24OO LUMENS4OOW-METAL HALIDE
148.000 *# 140000 LUM-1000w-Hps FLoOD LGT

542,243.2t
636,334.62

-s6,371.98
698,24s.98

3,875.53
4,623.t7

4,089.88
5,041.19

9,004,134.E6
5M,259.54

t,159,992.37
1,,160.82

5E5.28
u,839.12

540.20
736.32
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.84
180.84
3@.U

-.38
-.36
-.07
-.24

-t3.79
-l 1.56

9.20
4.72
l.3E
.00

3.90
.00
.00

-56/..96
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-78.96
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

109.36
t28.35

.n4.22
r40.83

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,572.04
|,w.54

3fi,20
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

542,3s2.t9
636,462.6t

-566,486.27
698,386.57

3,E6t.74
4,6r l.6t

-4,0E0.68
s,034.47

q005,80E.28
507,667.08

1,160,356.47
t,4@.82

585.28
64,294.t6

540.20
736.32
359.04
72.30

299.s2
%7.W
180.84
360.64

41,578.0E
2,286.16

824.40
631.26
45. l8

l,3M.l0
243.U

1,549.85
1,479.28
1,773.54

313.00
36.U

4,009.5 r
2,963.tt
2,M9.71

220.4t
9.45

20.61
4t.78

$3,234,734.85

4t,657.04
2,286.16

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

824.4A
631.26

45. t8
r,304.10

243.84
1,549.85
1,479.28
1,773.54

313.00
36.U

4,009.51
2,963.11
2,M9.7t

220.41
9.45

20_61
41.78
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR JULY 2023 0.005887347

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 542,243.21$              

109.36$                      

3,875.53$                   

-$                            

-$                             

546,228.10$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (0.38)$                         

(13.79)$                       

 -$                             

-$                             

(14.17)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 182,281  1,073.15$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 547,287.08$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 546,213.93$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

08/31/2023 08: l0:54 MONTH END I

Grrnd Totels Cyclc: ALL
Providcr: KI{RGY Rev Month/Yr: Aug 2023 From: 07/31/2023 20:01:34 To: 0E/312023 20:02:17

* - Applicd to Cepital Credits; # - Applicd to TVA; **Barcd on Admin>ttarger tar rwitchcs
Gl Alias Taxebh Tarable Adj Non-Trxable Non-Terablc AdjChargc Dcscription

Ending Brlancc From Lart Month: 4,0(8,964.5t
All Revcnuc Clasrcr

I I,OOO *# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO *# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO *# MBR RATE STABILZATION

Net

15.000
61.000
62.000
64.000

588,458.34
682,742.85

-362,715.O9
541,t82.38

3,727.84
4,35 t.E0

:2,268.14
3,476.57

10,257,344.93
5r8,469.60

l,l6l ,01 1.65
1,445.76

5E5.28
65,107.36

540.20
736.32
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.84
r80.84
3ffi.64

41,284.80
2252.54

838. l4
61t.22

45. t8
1,3 13.55

243.84
l,53E.70
1,479.28
1,763.52

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,963.11
2,069.71

220.4t
9.45

20.61
41.78

-3.59
4.02
2.66

-3.85
-31.92
-r0.20
I l.l3
-9.76

45.95
.00

-18,20
-15.06

.00
85.@

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
-282.00

.00
,00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

80.42
93.28
49.56

I,2EE.36
1,037.16

n5.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

588,535. I7
682J32. l I

-362,761.9
547,253.31

3,695.92
4,341.@

.2,257.01
3,466.81

0,2sE,567.34
5 19,507.36

t,t61,399.17
1,430.70

t85.28
65,192.96

540,20
736.32
359.04
72.30

299.52
%7.U
r80.84
3@.4

4r,002.E0
2,2s2.54

E38.14
611.22
45.18

1,3 13.55
243.U

t,538.70
t,479.28
t,763.52

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,963.11
2,069.71

220.41
9.4s

20.61
4t.78

$4,fi)8,964.58

+#
r#
*#
]#
a#
r#
r#
*#
*#
*#
.#
1#
,#
*#
r#
+I
*#
.l
j#
t#
r#
.#
r#
*#
*#

,il
.#
*#
*#
r#
t#
*#,
f#,
*#
*#'
r#:
.#

NON FAC PA RIDER
FUELADJ CLAUSE-LIGHT
E}WIRONMENTAL SURCHGOGHD
MBR RATE STAB I'ECH(LIGHD
NON FAC PA RIDER
KWHCHARGE
DEMANDCHARGE
CUSTOMERC}IARGE
27000 LLTMEN - 250W- HPS
6 I OOO LUMEN4OOW.HPS-FLOOD LT
52OO LTJMENS 6OW LED NEMA HEAD
28OOO LUMEN TIPS.2sOW-FLOOD LCT
6 I OOO LUMEN-4OOW-HPS.FLOOD LGT
WOOD.3OFT.DIRECT BURIAL POLE
ALIJMINUM 28 FT DIRECT BI.IRIAL
DVC AMTO2s
DVC AMT 026
DVC AMT 027
DVCAMTO2E
TOOO LI.JMEN-I7sW MERCURY VAPOR
2OOOO LUMEN-4OOW-MERCURY VAPOR
I 2OOO LUMEN.2sOW-MERCURY VAPOR
95OO LUMEN.IOOW.HPS
20000 LUMEN-2o0W-HPS
9OOO LUMENS. I OOW.METAL HALIDE
24OOO LUMENS-4OOW METAL I{ALIDE
TOOO LI.]MEN. I TsW.MERCURY VAPOR
20000 LUMEN40Ow-MERCURY VAPOR
95OO LUMEN-IOOW. HPS ST LG}TT
27OOO LUMEN.2sOW.HPS ST LGTTT
OH FAC-STLGHTDISTRICT
UGNON.STD POLE.COV & DISTRICT
6300 LUMEN DECOR.TOW.HPS ACORN
6300 Ll]M DECOR.TOW.HPS LANTERN
12600 LUM HPS.7OW.2 DECOR FIX
9OOO LI.]MENS.IOOW METAL HALIDE
24OO LUMENS4OOW-METAL }IALIDE
140000 LUM-1000W-[IPS FLOoD LcT

74;tE
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
,00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

65.000
7 t.000
8 t.000
9t.000

t0t.000
102.000
103.000
12t.000
122.000
123.000
124.000
t25.000
126.000
127.000
t28.000
t30.000
131.000
132.000
133.000
t34.000
135.000
r36.000
t37.000
t38.000
139.000
t40.000
t4L000
t42.000
t43.000
144.000
145.000
t46.000
147.000
148.000
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR AUGUST 2023 0.005635313

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 588,458.34$              

80.42$                        

3,727.84$                   

-$                            

-$                             

592,266.60$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (3.59)$                         

(31.92)$                       

 -$                             

-$                             

(35.51)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 198,290  1,117.43$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 593,348.52$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 592,231.09$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

09/3012023 10:57:12 MONTH END I

Charge Detcription

- Ending Balance From Last Month: 4)67,475.96
All Rcvenuc Clases
I I.OOO *# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO *# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO *# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO *#NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 *# FUEL ADJ CLAUSE.LIGHT
62.000 *# EI.TVIRONMENTAL SURCHCGCHT)
u.ow * # MBR RATE STAB I{ECH(IIGHD
65.000 I# NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO *# KWH CHARGE
8I.OOO'# DEMAND CIIARGE
9I.OOO *# CUSTOMER C}IARGE

Grand Totals Cvcle: ALL
Provlder: KIIRGY Rer Month/yr: scp 2023 Fromiwnttzozlzo:O2:l7 To: 09130D02322:47212t - Applied to capitrl creditr; # - Applied ro TVA; r*Bascd on Adminthersg tar switches

Gl Alias Tarable Tarable Adj Non-Taxaf,'le Non-Tarablc Adj

853,925.41
598,420.@

-263,830.81
sop,tgt.M

5,584.46
3,852.44

Net

10t.000 *#
102.000 r#
103.000 *#
t2t.000 r#
n2.0m *#
123.000 *#
124.000 *#
125.000 *#
126.000 *#
127.0N *#
128.000 *#
130.000 *#
131.000 *#
132.000 *#
133.000 *#
134.000 *#
135.000 r#
136.000 .#
137.000 r#
138.000 r#
139.000 *#
140.000 *#
141.000 *#
142.000 *#
143,000 *#
144.000 *#
145.000 *#
t46.000 *#
147.000 +#

148.000 *#

I,161,691.53
t,430.70

585.28
65,295.68

525.60
717.44
359.04
72.30

299.s2
967.84
180.84
3@.64

27000 LIIMEN - 250W H
61000LUMEN - 400WH
52OOLUMEN. @WLED
28000 LitMEN - 250W H
61000 LUMEN - 400W H

30FTDIRECTBUR
ALUMINUM 28 FTDIRECT
STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
FLUTED FIBERGLASS 15

TOOO LTJMEN. I75W MV
20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
12000 LLJMEN - 2s0W Mv
95OOLUMEN- 1OOWHPS
20000 LUMEN - 200WH
9000LUMEN- loowMH
24000LUMEN -4mWMH
7000LLjMEN- I75WMV
20000 LUMEN - 400WMV
95OO LUMEN. TOOW HP
27000 LIjMEN - 250W H

OH FAC . ST LGHT DIST
UGNON-STD.GOV&DI

6300 LUM DECOR. 7OW
6300LUMDECOR. TOW
12600 LUM - 7oWHPS
9OOO LUMEN. IOOW MH
24000 LITMEN - 400W MH
140000 LLIMEN - 1000w

-t,678.67
3,348.41

9,916,385.47
538,004.56

l1.00
17.27

-10.94
14.41

.15

.17
-.04
.10

269.57
256.52
-32.5A

.00

.00
-t7.12

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
11.28

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

r07.33
75.22

-33.17
64.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,141.51
1,039.24

405.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

854,043.74
598,5 12.58

-263,8'.14.92
509,269.85

5,584.51
3,852.61

-t,67E.71
3,34t.51

9,917,796.55
539,300.32

1,162,064.75
1,430.'t0

585.28
65,27E.56

525.fi
7l'1.44
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.84
180.84
360.64

40,957.68
2,235.73

824.40
581.16

45.1 8
1,304.10

243.84
1,538.70
r,479.28
1,753.50

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,7U.43
2,039.93

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

$4,X7,475.96

40,946.40
2,235.73

824.40
581.16
45.18

1,304.10
243.84

1,538.70
1,479.28
1,753,50

3I3.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,784.43
2,039.93

t95.92
9.45

20.61
4t.78

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR SEPT 2023 0.008421386

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 853,925.41$              

107.33$                      

5,584.46$                   

-$                            

-$                             

859,617.20$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 11.00$                        

0.15$                          

 -$                             

-$                             

11.15$                         

-$                             

COOP USE 178,168  1,500.42$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 861,128.77$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 859,628.35$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORANON

l0/31/2023 l0:55:06 MONTH END I

providcr: KNRcy Rev Monrlr/yr:Hi1*fi;#Sffifliz 322241:t2roz 10nv202322:47222
' - Applicd to Capitrl Creditr; # - Applicd to TVA; r.Bascd on Admin>Chargcr tax rwitches

Gl Alias Taxablc Taxablc Adj Non-Tara5lc Non-Tareble AdjCtarge Dcscription Nct

Ending Balancc From Lest Month: 6,fi)4357,94
All Rcvcouc Clarrcs

I 1.000 *# FUEL ADJUSTTVIENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO +# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARCE
I4.OOO *# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO T#NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 '# FUEL ADJ CI,AUSE.LIGHT
62.000 .# ENVIRONMENTAL StrRCHGGcrrD
64.000 i# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGrI)
65.000 I#NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO *#KWHCHARGE
8I.OOO T#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO t# CUSTOMER CHARCE

t01.000 *# LIGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
t02.000 .# uclrr(s) 61000 LTJMEN - 400w H
103.000 *# LrGHT(S) 5200 LUMEN - 60W LED
121.000 *# LrGHT(s) 28000 LUMEN - 250W H
t22.000 r# Lrcrr(s) 6t000 LUMEN - 400W H
123.000 r# PoLE(s) WoOD 30 Fr DIRECT BUR
I24.OOO I# POLE(S) ALUMINUM 28 FT DIRECT
125.000 r# PoLE(S) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
126.000 *# PoLE(s) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
I27,ON '# POLE(S) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
t28.000 *# PoLE(s) FLUTED flBERGLASS l5
130.000 r# ucHT(s) 7000 Lr"tMEN - l75W MV
r31.000 *# ucHT(s) 20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
132.000 .# UGHT(S) 12000LT.JMEN - 250WMV
t33.000 '# LIGHT(S) 9500 LLJMEN - l00W HpS
134.000 r# LIGI{r(s) 20000 LTJIUEN - 200w H
135.000 r# LIGHT(S) 9000 r.tJMEN - l00w MH
136.000 .# LIcFr(s) 24000 LUMEN - 400W MH
137.000 r# LIGHT(S) 7000 LUMEN - t75W MV
138.000 r# LrGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
139.000 +# LIGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - l00W Hp
t40.000 r# LIGHT(S) 27000 LLTMEN - 250W H
r41.000 *# PoLE(s) OH FAC - ST LGHT DrST
142.000 *# pol.E(s) uc NoN-sTD - cov & DI
143.000 .# LrcHT(s) 6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
144.000 *# LIGHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR- 70W
145.000 r# LTGHT(S) 12600 LUM - 70W HpS
146.000 .# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - t00W MH
147.000 r# LIGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN -400W MH
148.000 *# LIGHT(S) 140000 LUMEN - t000w

567,030.66
481,227.02

-262,202.82
437,584.17

-2,170.70
3,544.94

7,688,142.83
556,339.69

567,1 18.13
4E1,302.E5

-262,244.32
437,652.54

4,6E3.58
3,977.94

-2,170.70
3,544.94

7,fi9,293.57
557,074.t0

r,161,882.55
1,430.70

585.28
65,501.12

52s.60
717.44
359.M

72.30
299.52
967.U
r80.E4
360.64

40,596.72
2,23s.73

824.&
57 l.t4
45.t8

1,256.85
243.U

1,53E.70
1,479.28
r,6E3.36

313.00
36.U

4,009.51
2,754.65
2,039.93

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

$6,004J57.94

55.78
.00
.00
.00
.00

4,6E3.58
3,977.94

t5.2t
14.49
-8.08
12.59

.00

.00

.00

.00
246.t8

.00
58.50

.00

.00
,00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

72.26
61.34

-33.42

904.56
734.41
405.72

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
,00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

I,161,418.33
t,430.70

585.28
65,501.r2

525.ffi
7t7.44
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.84
lE0.E4
360.il

40,596.72
2,235.73

824.4A
571.14
45.1E

1,256.85
243.84

1,538.70
1,479.28
t,683.36

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,754.65
2,039.93

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR OCT 2023 0.007071831

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 567,030.66$              

72.26$                        

4,683.58$                   

-$                            

-$                             

571,786.50$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 15.21$                        

-$                            

 -$                             

-$                             

15.21$                         

-$                             

COOP USE 148,217  1,048.17$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 572,849.88$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 571,801.71$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            
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KENERGY CORPORATION

ll130/2023 l0:56:37 MONTH END Page: I

Grrnd Totals Cyclc: ALL
Provider: KNRGY Rcv Montlr/Yr: Nov 2023 From: 10[ll/2023 22t47222To: lll31lt2U2322z46:tl8

' - Applicd to Capital Crcdits; # - Applied to TVA; r*Barcd on Admintlrtrga trx cwitche3
Gl Alias Texablc Tareblc Adj Non-Tuablc Non-Terrblc AdjChargc Description Net

Ending Belencc From Lrst Month: 4,061549.87
All Rcvcnuc Clasrcr

I I.OOO'# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO *# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCTIARGE
I4.OOO *# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO *# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 I# FUEL ADJ CLAUSE.LIGHT
62.0N' # ENVIRONMENTAL STJRCHG(LGHT)
64.000 +# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LICHT)
65.000 '#NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO T# KWH CHARGE
8I.OOO I# DEMAND CITARGE
9I.OOO *# CUSTOMER CHARGE

101.000 r# LICHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
102.000 *# LrGHT(s) 61000 Lr.iMEN - 400w H
103.000 '# LIGHT(S) 5200 LUMEN - 60W LED
121.000 *# LrGHT(s) 28000 LUMEN - 250W H
122.0w *# LICHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 400W H
123.000 *# PoLE(s) wooD 30 Ft DIRECT BUR
124.000 .# PoLE(s) ALUMINLTM 28 FI DTRECT
125.000 *# pol.E(s) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
126.000 .# PoLE(s) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
127.0N a# POLE(S) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
128.000 *# PoLE(s)FLUTED FIBERGLASS 15
130.000 *# LIGHT(S) 7000 LLJIvIEN - l75W MV
131.000 r# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400w Mv
132.000 r# LIGHT(S) t2000 LLJMEN - 250W MV
133.000 r# LIGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - l00W HpS
r34.000 .# LIGHT(S) 20000 LLIMEN - 200W H
135.000 r# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUI,IEN - l00W MH
136.000 r# UGHT(S) 24000 LLJMEN - 400W MH
137.000 *# LIGH[(S) 7000 LUMEN - l75W MV
138.000 *# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
139.000 r# LrGHT(s) 9500 LUMEN - l00W Hp
140.000 .# LIGHT(S) 27000 LLTMEN - 250W H
14r.000 .# pol"E(s) oH FAC - sT LGHT DIST
142.000 r# PoLE(s) uG NoN-sTD - GOV & Dr
t43.0(n *# LIGHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
144.000 r# LrGHT(s) 6300 LUM DECOR- 70W
r4s.000 i# LTGHT(S) 12600 LUM - 70w Hps
146.000 *# LrGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - t00W MH
147.0N *# LIGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W MH
148.000 *# LrGHT(S) 140000 LUMEN - t000w

752,26t.27
490,324.97

-346,562.54
531,439.63

6,E58.84
4,452.70

-3,16t,88
4,E09.66

6,891,422.s4
543,963.34

1,16t,956.34
r,4ts.64

585.28
65,97 t.92

s25.&
547.52
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.84
180.E4
3&.il

40,269.60
2,269.35

E24.40
5E l. I6

45. l8
1,237.95

243.84
1,505.25
1,479.28
1,643.28

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,724.87
2,025.04

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

-26.|E
-17.79
12.08

-18.74
-30.00
-14.72
13.t4

-t0.73
-211.46

-7,15't .15
1E.20

.00

.00
-273.92

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
-270,72

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
,00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00' .00
.00

t26.&
82.54

-58.34
E9.46

.00

.00

.00

.00
t,0E8.28
r,r 13.08

405.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

75236t.73
490,389.72

-346,60E.E0
53 1,5 10.35

6,E28.E4
4A37.98
-3,148.74
4J98.93

6,892239.36
537,919.27

t,162380.26
1,415,64

585.28
65,698.00

525.9J
547.52
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.U
180.84
360.64

$4,061549.&

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

39,998.88
2,269.35

824.q
st l.l6
45. t8

1,237.95
243.U

1,505.25
t,479.28
1,643.2E

3r3.00
36.84

4,009.5r
2,724.87
2,025.04

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

l 9065 coop.nisc.cis.batch.module.support.integratedfinancialmonthend.lfsMonthEndMainBO abaming
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR NOV 2023 0.010419878

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 752,261.27$              

126.64$                      

6,858.84$                   

-$                            

-$                             

759,246.75$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (26.18)$                       

(30.00)$                       

 -$                             

-$                             

(56.18)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 159,711  1,664.17$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 760,854.74$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 759,190.57$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

0l/Oll2U4 02:57:I0 am MONTH END I

provrdcr: KNRcy R.v 
""r-""8ft118$H$ili!t*u22:l6:4r 

ro: 0t totxtz4 tz:#zs. - Applicd to Crpltal Cr:ditr; # - Applied to TVA; '.Bucd on Admin>Chargo trx gritchcs
Gl Ali.! Trreblc Trrrblc Adj l$on-Tarrilc Non-Tuabk Adj NctCtrrgc llcrcriptlon

Eoding Brbncc Fron [.att Morfh: 4,009Jfi1J1
All Rcrvcnrc Clurcr

I I.OOO I# Ft,lEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
IZOOO'# ENVIRONMENTAL SI.'RCHARGE
I4.MO *# MBR RATE STABILIZAIION
I5.OOO '# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 '# FUEL ADJ CI-AUSELIG}IT
62.000 .# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHCGGTII)
64.000 I# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGTID
65.000 '#NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO *# KWHCHARGE
8T.OOO *#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO'# CUSTOMER CHARGE

27000 LLJMEN - 250W H
61000 LUMEN -,l()OW H

'2OO 

LIJMEN.6OW LED
28OOO LTJMEN - 2JOW H

OOO LI.IMEN.4OOTV H
30FTDIRECTBUR

ALUMINUM 28 FTDIRECT
STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
FLI,]TED FIBER.GLASS I 5
TOOOLUMEN- ITJW MV
20m0LUMEN -,lO0WMV
12000 LT.JMEN - 250W MV
gSOOLUMEN- IOOWHPS
20000 LUMEN -200wH
9MO LI.JMEN. IOOW MI{
24000 LTJMEN- 400WMH
7000 LUMEN - l75W MV
20000LUMEN -400WMV
9500 LTJMEN - l00W HP
27000LLMEN -250WH

101.000 r#
t02.000 .#
t03.000 .#
12t.000 r#
122.000 r#
123.000 .#
t24.000 *#
125.000 r#
t26.000 +#

866.,E05.79
657,032.69

-525,198.55
7M2O2.0t

6,94.6
5295.77

-{r5l.r0
5,661.27

7,y25,547.90
500,137.05

1,162,9%,34
1,400.JE

604.16
6,305.76

48r.80
43424
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.U
It0.t4
3@.4

39,795.U
2269.3s

&0.66
56t.12
45.18

1,190.70
243.U

1,4t2.95
1,o9.28
r,593.18

313.00
36.t4

4,009.51
2,724.t7
2,010.15

195.E2
9.45

20.61
4t.7t

127.000
r2t.000
r30.000
t3r.000
r32.000
133.000
134.000
135.000
136.000
137.000

a.29
-1.5E
1.20

-1.73
a.2t
-1.77

.99
-1.62

-23.t2
.00

-rt.20
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
,00
.00
.00
.00

45.t2
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

x24.6
170.30

-136.1 I
l&1.fi

.00

.00

.00

.00
I,tt5.72
t204..A

{0.5.72
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.@
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

u7,02E.t4
657,201.4t

.s25,333.56
7M383.32

6,942.45
5,294.N

4,250.t|

s4,099J00J)

5,659.65
7927,4t0.50

50l,34l.g7
I,t63,3t3.t6

r,400.Jt
604.16

66.305.76
481.t0
434.24
359.&

72.30
299.52
xi1.u
180.84
3&.&

39,750.72
\269.35

810.66
561.12
45.1t

I,t90.70
243.U

1,4t2.95
t,479.2t
r,593.18

313.00
36.U

4,fl)9.51
2,724.fi
2,010.15

t95.92
9.45

2t.61
4t.7t

t38.000
t39.000
t40.000
141.000
142.000
t43.000
144.000
145.m0
146.000
147.000
r48.000

r#
.#
.#
.#
r#
r#
r#
.#
.#
.#
.#
1#
.#
.#
*#
.#
.#
t#
i#
.#
.#

FAC . ST LGTIT DIST
UCNON-STD-COV&DI
6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
6300 Lr.JM DECOR- 70W
12600 LUM - 70w HPS
gOOOLUMEN- IOOWMH
24000 LUMEN- 400WMH
1m000 LUMEN - r000w

19065 coop.nisc.cis.balch.modulc.supporlirtcgratedfinarrcialmontlrcnd.IftMonthErdMainBo lstcvcns
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR DEC 2023 0.010674422

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 866,805.79$              

224.64$                      

6,944.66$                   

-$                            

-$                             

873,975.09$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (2.29)$                         

(2.21)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

(4.50)$                          

-$                             

COOP USE 207,997  2,220.25$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 876,190.84$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 873,970.59$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

0l/31/2024 l0:55:48 MONTH END I

Grsnd Totals Cycla ALL
Providcr: KNRGY Rel Month/Yrt lan2O24 From: 0tlDl/202402:4:56TotOll3lDA2422:4624)
' - Applicd to Crpitrl Crcdits; # - Applicd to T1'A; *rBrsed on Adminthsrgo tar switches

Gl Aliar Taxeblc Texable Adj Non-Trxailc Non-Tarable Adj

Ending Balancc Frcm Lrst Month: 5J56,988*59
All Rcrvenue Clasrcc

I I.OOO '# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE

$5,3s6.98859

Net

12.000 r#
14.000 r#
15.000 i#
61.000 +#

62.W rl
64.000 .#
65.000 r#
7t,000 r#
81.000 *#
91.000 r#

tot.000 .#
t02.000 r#
t03.000 *#
121.000 r#
122.0w .#
t23.000 *#
t24.000 r#
125.000 r#
126.000 +#

127.000 *#
128.000.#
130.000 .#
131.000 .#
132.000 .#
133.000 *#
t34.000 .#
135.000 r#
136.000 r#
137.000 .#
138.000 *#
139.000 r#
1,10.000 i#
t4t.000.#
t42.000 *#
t43.000 .#
1,14.000 r#
t45.000 r#
146.000 '#
t47.000 *#
148.000 *#

t,695,247.t0
rs4,008.07

-56t,029.41
788,066.70

fi,473.76
5,t09.07

:3,777.18
5,3M.74

9,586,@1.2t
478,140.70

1.r63,47t.82
1,385.52

604.t6
6,639.ffi

,181.80
434.24
359.04
77.30

299.52
967.U
1E0.84
3fi.il

-17.58
-t2.42

9.65
-13.08

-3.48
,230
r.58

-2.2t
-162.79

.00
-t0.60

.00

.00
-102.72

.m

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00
-l r.28

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

474.U
239.12

-1s7.07
220.il

.00

.00

.00

.00
2,431.78
1.176.83

40s.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
,00
.00
.00
.00

1,695,7M.t6
854,234.77

-56 r, r 76.83
788,274.26

t1,470.28
5,806..77

-3,775.60
5,302.53

9,588,916.20
479,317.53

r, r63,t03.94
t,385.52

604.t6
66,536.88

48t.EO
434.24
359.04

72.30
299-s2
967.84
t80.t4
360.64

Cherge Dercription

ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
MBR RATE STAB II-IZ ATION
NON FAC PA RIDER
FL'EL ADJ CI".AUSE-LIGHT
ENVIRONMENTAL SLIRCHG(LGTTT)
MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
NON FAC PA RIDER
KWHCHARGE
DEMANDCHARGE
CUSTOMER CHARGE
LIGHT(S) 27000 Lr.rMEN - 250W H
LIGHT(S) 61000 LT.JMEN - 400W H
LIGHT(S) 5200 I.UMEN. 60W LEt)
LIGHT(S) 28000 LUMEN - 250W H
UGHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 400W H
POLE(S) WOOD 30 FT DIRECT BUR
POLE(S) ALUMINUM 2E FT DIRECT
POLE(S) SIEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
POLE(S) STEEL 30 F"T PEDESTAL
POLE(S) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
POLE(S) FLUTED FTBERGLASS I 5
LrcHT(S) 7000 LUMEN - l75W MV
L!GHT(S) 20000 LLJMEN - 400W MV
LrcHT(S) 12000 LUMEN - 250W MV
ucHT(s) 9500 t.uMEN - r00w HPS
LrGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 200W H
LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - r00W MH
LIGrr(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W MH
LICrrr(s) 7000 LTJMEN - l75W MV
LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
LIGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - r00W HP
LIGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
POLE(S) OII FAC. ST LC}IT DIST
POLE(S) UGNON-STD - GOV & Dr
LICHT(S) 6300 r.r,IM DECOR - 70W
LIGHT(S) 6300 t.UM DECOR- ?0W
LrGH'.r(S) 12600 Lr.iM - 70W HPS
LrcHllS) 9000 r.uMEN - r00w MH
LIGI{T(S) 24000 I.UMEN - 400W MH
LIGHT(S) 140000 LUMEN - t000W

39,468.72
2,252.54

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

39,457.44
2,252.s4

8r0.66
561.t2
45.t8

l, r 81.25
243.84

1,482.95
t,479.28
|,583. t6

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,680.20
t,995.26

t95.92
9.45

20.61
41.7E

Er0.66
561.t2
45. r8

I,lEr.25
243.U

1,482.95
t,479.28
r,583. t6

313.00
36.E4

4,009.51
2.680.20
1.995.26

195.92
9.45

20.61
4t.18

I 9065 coop.nisc.cis.batch.modu le.support.integralcdtinancialmontlrnd.lfsMonrhEndMainBO lstevens
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR JAN 2024 0.017548963

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 1,695,247.80$           

474.64$                      

11,473.76$                

-$                            

-$                             

1,707,196.20$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (17.58)$                       

(3.48)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

(21.06)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 273,176  4,793.96$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 1,711,969.10$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 1,707,175.14$            

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KE}.TERGY CORPORATION

02/29/2024 l0:58:31 MONTH END I

Grand Totels Cyclc: ALL
Providcr: KN'RGY Rev Month/Yr: Fcb 202{ From: 0l/31/20A22246t49T0:021291202422:47:Nt - Applicd to Capital Crcditg; # - Applicd to TVA; *rBared on Admin>Chrgo tar rwitchcs

Gl Alies Taxable Turbh Adj Non-Tuablc Non-Tareble AdjCharge Dcscription Net

Ending Balrncc From Lact Month:6,161,096.60
All Rcvenuc Clrcccr

I I.OOO *# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO '# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO +# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO +# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000 '# FUEL ADJ C!..AUSE.LIGHT
62.000 r# ENVTRONMENTAL SURCHGGGTTT)
64.000 +# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGTTD
65,000 T# NON FAC PA RIDER
7t.000 r# KwH CIIARGE
8I.OOO T#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO '# CUSTOMER CHARGE

r0r.000 i# Lrclrr(s) 27000 LUMEN - 250w H
102.000 .# LIGHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 400W H
103.000 f# LrcHT(s) 5200 LUMEN - 60w LED
t2r.000 *# LIGHT(S) 28000 LUMEN - 250W H
r22.000 r# UGHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 400w H
123.000 *# PoLE(s) wooD 30 FI DTRECT BUR
r24.000 .# PoLE(s) ALUMTNUM 28 FT DIRECT
r25.000 .# PoLE(s) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
126.000 r# PoLE(s) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
127.000 r# PoLE(s) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
128.000 .# PoLE(s) FLUTED FIBERGLASS l5
130.000 r# LrGHT(s) 7000 LUMEN - r75W MV
13r.000 r# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 4mw Mv
r32.000 r# Lrcrt(s) 12000 LUMEN - 250wMv
133.000 .# LICHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - r00W HpS
134.000 .# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 200W H
135.000 *# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - r00W MH
136.000 .# uclrr(s) 24000 LUMEN - 400w MH
137.000 r# Lrcrr(s) 7000 LUMEN - r75w Mv
13E.000 r# Lrclft(s) 20000 LUMEN - 400w Mv
139.000 r# LrGHT(s) 9500 LUMEN - r00W Hp
14,0.000 .# LrGHT(s) 27000 LrjMEN - 250w H
14t.000 .# PoLE(s) or-t FAC - sT LGHT DIST
142.000 +# PoLE(s) uc NoN-sTD - cov & Dr
143.000 .# UGHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
t44.000 r# LIcHT(s) 6300I-uM DECOR- 70W
145.000 r# UGHT(S) 12600 LUM - 70w HPS
l,$6.000 '# UGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - l00W MH
t47.000 *# LIGHT(S) 24C)00 LLMEN - 4mW MH
r48.m0 r# LIGHT(S) t40000 r.uMEN - t000w

1,412,255.82
683,531.07

-366,919.69
624,9N.25

8,879.61
42et.M

-2,273.25
3,936.90

t0"249,54r.5 r

483,20E.67
t,164,290.00

1,355.40
623.M

67,007.6t
438.00
434.24
359.04
72.30

299.52
967.U
180.M
3@.&

39,t07.76
2,218.92

810.66
541.0t
45.r8

I,t52.90
243.U

1,471.80
1,479.28
1,563.t2

3 r 3.00
36.84

4,009.5 r
2,620.s
1,995.26

t95.92
9.45

20.6t
41.78

t55.t I
6r5.58

-375.43
575.43

-1.25
-.77
.50

-.74
6,s69.20

962.95

425.00
205.71

-ll0.41
rtt.07

.m

.00

.00

.00
2,784,.32
1,172.88

105.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

r 0,258,E95.03
485,344.50

1.t64,673.62

r,4 r 3,535.93
684,352.36

-367,d105.53
625,743.75

8,87E.36
4,290.27

-2,272.75
3,936.16

1,355.40
623.M

66,964.8t
43t.00
434.24
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.U
r80.84
3ffi.9

39,101.76
22t8.92

8t0.66
541.08
45.18

t,t52.90
243.U

1,471.80
t,479.2t
t,563.r2

3r3.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,620.@
t,995.26

t95.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

$6.16r,096.60

-22,t0
.00
.00

12.80
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR FEB 2024 0.013627939

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 1,412,255.82$           

425.00$                      

8,879.61$                   

-$                            

-$                             

1,421,560.43$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 855.11$                      

(1.25)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

853.86$                       

-$                             

COOP USE 222,532  3,032.65$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 1,425,446.94$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 1,422,414.29$            

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            
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KENERCY CORPORATION

03131/2024 l0:55:04 MONTH END I

Grand Totals CYclc: ALL
provider: KNRGY Rcv Month/Yr: Mar 2024 From: O2f2912024 22:47200 Toz 03131t2024 22:46245

* - Applied to Capital Crcditc; # - Ap_plied to TVA; **p-ascd_gn Adgin>Charges tax switches
' ' Gl Alias -iexable 

Trxabh Adi Non-Taxable Non-Trxable Adj

Ending Balancc From Lrst Month: 6S37,17539
All Revcnue Clascer

I I.OOO *# FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
12.000 *# EI.MRONMENTAL SI.iRCHARGE
I4.OOO T# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO +#NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.000'# zuEL ADJ CLAUSE-LIGHT
62.000 *# EI.TVIRONMENTAL SURCHG(LGHT)
@.OOO '# MBRRATESTAB MECH(LIGTTD
65.000 t# NON FAC PA RIDER
71.OOO t# KWH CHARGE
8I.OOO *#DEMANDCHARGE
9I.OOO I# CUSTOMER CHARGE

s6,837,17539

\etCharge Description

10t.000.#
102.000 +#

103.000 *#
121.000 *#
122.000 *#
t23.000 *#
124.000 r#
125.000 *#
126.000 *#
127.000 *#
128.000 .#
130.000 *#
13t.000 *#
132.000 *#
t33-000 *#
134.000 r#
t35.O00 *#
t36.000 i#
137.000 *#
138.000 *#
139.000 r#
140.000 *#
141.000 *#
t42.000 *#
143.000 *#
1,14.000 *#
145.000 *#
t46.000 *#
147.000 *#
t48.000 *#

LrGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
LrGHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 40OW H
L!GHT(S) 5200 LUMEN - 60W LED
LrGHT(S) 28000 LTMEN - 250W H
LTGHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 400W H
POLE(S)WOOD 30 FT DIRECT BUR
POLE(S) ALI.]MINUM 28 FT DIRECT
POLE(S) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
POLE(S) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAI
POLE(S) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
POLE(S) FLUTED F'IBERGLASS I5
UGHT(S) 7000 LUMEN - l75W MV
LrGFrr(s) 20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
UGHT(S) 12000 LUMEN - 250W MV
LrGHT(S) 9500 LTJMEN - l00w HPS
LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 200w H
LIGHT(S) 9000 LLJMEN - l00w MH
UGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W MH
LIGlrr(s) 7000 LUMEN - l75W MV
LICHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
LrGHT(S) 9500 I.UMEN - 100W HP
LTGHT(S) 27ooo LUMIIN - 250W H
POLE(S) OH FAC - ST LG[fr DIST
POLE(S) UG NON.STD . GOV & DI
LrcHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
LIGIIT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR- 7OW
LIGHT(S) 12600 L|-II!,! - 70w HPS
LTGHIIS) 9000 LUMEN - loow MH
LICHT(S) 24000LUMEN - 400W MIt
LIGr{T(S) 140000 LUMEN - 1000w

707,662.46
503,805.82

-143,985.E4
435.325.53

5,991.54
4,286.55
-1,222.76
3,710.79

7,424,939.35
465,946.72

1,164,3M.36
t,310.22

585.28
67,375.76

438.00
434.24
359.04

72.30
318.24

t,094.08
180.84
360.64

38,67.U
2,168.49

810.66
531.06
45.18

1,t43.45
243.U

rA60.6s
tA79.28
1,533.06

313.00
36,84

4,009.51
2,590.86
1,980.37

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.7E

-50.69
-24.31
13.12

-22.30
_.19

-.14
.04

-.12
401.38

.00
3.90

.00

.00
-8.56

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

192.71
137.19
-39.22
r 18.54

707,804.48
503,918.70

-144,011.94
435,421.77

5,991.35
4,286.41
-1,222.72
3,710.67

7,426,373.09
466,996.2',1

r,r64,713.9E
1,310.22

58528
67,367.20

438.00
434.24
359.04

72.30
318.24

1,094.08
180.84
360.9

38,667.84
2,t68.49

8r0.66
531.ffi

45. t8
I,143.45

243.U
r,460.65
1,479.28
r,533.06

313.00
36.84

4,009.s1
2,590.86
1,980.37

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.7E

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,835.12
1,049.55

405.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR MARCH 2024 0.009271304

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 707,662.46$              

192.71$                      

5,991.54$                   

-$                            

-$                             

713,846.71$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (50.69)$                       

(0.19)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

(50.88)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 168,269  1,560.07$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 715,355.90$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 713,795.83$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            
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iiE\ERGY ('ORPORATlO\

g/10/l0l41l:20:le

E!dh{ B.Lc F.io l,tr ilmih: a.9ltt57r6

I I (rrc '! FUEI- -AD'LSTYE:TI CL{USE
L2.sl0 r, EIiVltrONanENTAI SIn(]lAX(iE
IT MO '! MBR RATE STABI].I7-{IIO\

crrrd Tor.b cvd.: ALL
ftdt&r: lS{RGl R.v Mdlt^ ?: AF to2a ftoa: 0r l2l)Ia l:rt6:al to: tx,3o/tora :l:aa:51r - Ap?Ld b C.nat l C.rdltr: , - A!?lLd to Tl Ai 'iB!.d @ Adnt!><1!r[6 r.t rrtnbaGl.{xt T[rbL T.r.DLAd, Ion-T.uU. ]bD-T.r.bL^d,

15t.E59.70
It5.l$.1I

-17,019.I0
426.1it.79

t,331.a6
lJrr.0l
-2)ta.76

6,911.t27.5r
a72.2{}2.96

t.!10.I0.5c
1,2r0.10

rt5.28
6r.7lE.t6

.llE.@
{l.l.2J
!9.04
?.ro

n9.t2
96r.t4
It0.8{
160.64

It-r6.tE
2,185.10

r8l.l8
52l.Ot
45.1li

I.l2il.J(
243.u

t.{,a.Jo
t..t?9.2ti
r _( ll_02

lll.00
16.E{

il.0B.5r
?.575.9?
t.9&).37

r95.92
9a5

206t
4l ,8

MONTTI END

-55.79
406
t7..t2, .t6
-1.19
.1.92
l.0l

-1.81

.m
62.{)

,{I,
.g)
.fl,
,o
_m
.q)
.ln
.q)
.q)
.fi)
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-,15. r 2
.m
.0
.q)
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_m
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,(n
.00
,m
.m
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.00
,0
.00
,m
00
.00
.@
.m
00
.00
m
,0
,m
0t)
.00
,m
.@
,@
,m
.00
uo
.00
.@

l6l.E9l.ll
r8J.2r6 8?

-2{7.061.19
{?6,r?9.91

l.t:a.27
t..176.1I

-r,2D.73
1,902.14

6,9!t,071 _74
471,tt677

t,2t0,r?ri.7l
1.2E0 l0

5t5.?E
67.?lE.l6

dlt @
llt.2a
3J9.0{
?.3{

299.52
!t61.8a
lm&
lto.6a

!t,16r.?6
2,tLr.l0

7El. tt
J21.04
4J IE

t.124_5!
241.U

l..t{9.J0
I,r79.2t
t.5B.O2
lll.m
15.u

,1,@.51
2,t75.97
l.9gt.l7

t95.91
9.t5

l0 6lr .7t

lto
@
m
m
00
00
@
o0
00
m
00
00

m
@
00
00

q)
@
00
00
00
m
0,
m
m

.rx)

.00
oo
,m
fi)
.00

00
.00
m
00
m

00

61(})0

6,1lx)o

:trul
Er ux)

t0l u)0
ta? (fi
l(,1.m0
lll0,0
l:t (n)
l2.t 0m
t:.r.(lr0
l?5.@
l:6q[
t27@
l2E.(X)
t30 00
Bl.mo
1t2(00
I l:t @
tx 00
r !s q)0
t16.00
ll7{m
ll8 mo
l!9([0
l.t0.(D0
l4r @0
lil2 000
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l:t4 UJo
ILlJ.(D0
146 U)0
ltr@
t4t( ft)o

'd liol_ r^c P.A RIDER., FL-.llt. AD, CIAUSE-LlClIT., L\-!'lloNM[\TAt. SL'R( rcrl GlITj
'i MBR RATE STAB MECHII,IG}fT)
'! :V)r'.. F-r,c PA RIDER.! K\ut cl{,\Rcl:r! DIiMAND CHARCE
': CI'STOMER CI L\R(i[., LlcrtT(st2r00o LtiM[N ]50w H
'! uclm s ) 6lmo Ll iMrs-^ - .r00w H

" UGIITiST !20o l-LVtN, ({rW LED
'! UGIT(S| 2E0q] LUML^- - 25OW H.. uctfTist 6lm0 LwEfr' .t00w H
'* POI.E(S I WOOD 30 TT DNFTT BUR.! POI-E(SI 

^LT]VINUM 
2E TT DII,[(-I.! POLE(S I STEET- 25 rT PfOESTAL

.4 }OLE(SI STEEI- !O TT PEDESTAI-., POLE6 I STEEI. ]9 FT PEDESTAL
'x !ol.[(s) fLUTliD FIBERC,LaSS l5
'r LIOTIT(S|7m t.L.\4h... tTtr Llv., LIG{T(S| tqt) LUMEN . L(]OW MV., LrclJT(st r20@ LLlMf,N . 250W VV., tjclll(st 95m LLa,l[!. toow HPS

" 
u(;llT{st l(I00 I.UME}r . 200w tl.r ucm{sr 9(n LUVIN, roow MB., LICI{T{S| 2{&O LUMEN , 1m0W M}t., LlclrT6t 7mo LLr.Mr-N_ - l75w w., LlGl{T(S) 2e00 LLnL\ - 400W MV., LIGHT{S| 9!m LLatE\ - t@W t{?.r LlcETrSl :7000 LU\{E:\.' 2J0\r H

. X IOI,E(S t OH 
'AC 

. ST I-GI{I DIST
', POI.E(S| t C IOli-Sm . CoV & DI
', u(il{T{st6}10 LUM DE(x - 70w., LKiITTISI6]@ LUM DE('OR. 

'OW.! Llcl[T{sr 12500l.ut, . mw HPs.! LKil rI{S | 9(!o t-L\tEi.. - t00w VH
'' u(n rlts) ],t,00 LLIIEN . .[]0w \tH
'! LKTITTS| l,rXtOO Lt\rEN - rmrw

*t ni$ u h.rch mI& rDFrl n,Esdqf]lffsl!.dhd tGM6,olFnM&E{r
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR APRIL 2024 0.005106103

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 363,859.70$              

87.50$                        

3,331.46$                   

-$                            

-$                             

367,278.66$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (55.79)$                       

(3.19)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

(58.98)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 153,331  782.92$                       

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 368,002.60$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 367,219.68$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            
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KENERGY CORPORATION

OSRltZg24l0:54:24 pm MONTH END I

Eodhl Brl[c. FroD Lrtt Molth: 3,8851762.6
All Rcvcrrc Clrlrct

I I.O(n 'f F-IJEL A.DruSTM9NT CLAUSE
I2.OOO T* ENVIRONMENTAL ST.rRCIIARCE
I,I.OOO Tf MBR RAIE STABILIZAIION
I5.OOO '# NON TAC PA RJDER
6I.OOO '# FI]EL ADJ CLAUSE.LIGIIT
62.0@ 1# ENVTRONMENTAL SURCHOGGTT)
6{.000 '# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
65.000 T# NON FAC PA RIDER

CltrrB. D..!.riptlon N€l

71.000
8 r .000
91.000

101.000
102.000
103.000
12r.000
t22.W
123.000
124.m0
125.000
126.000
t 27.000
128.000
130.000
13t.000
I32.000
t 33.000
134.000
135.000
136.000
r 37.000
r38.000
139.000
r40.000
l4t.ffn
142.000
143-000
144.000
r45.000
146.U)0
147.N0
| 4t.000

.# KWH CHAROE

.# DEMAND CHARGE
r# CUSTOMER CHARCErf UGI{T(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H.# LIGHT(S) 6t0@ LUMEN - 400W H
.# LIGHT(S) 5200 LUMEN - 6oW LED.# LIGrrr(s) 28000 LITMEN - 250W H
'# UCHT(S) 61000 LUMEN -,t00W H
.# POLE(S) WOOD 30 Fr DTRECT BUR,* POLE(S) ALUMINUM 28 FT DIRECT
.# POLE(S) S'IEEL 25 Fr PEDESTAL
.# POLE(S) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
.# POLE(S) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
.# POLqS) FLUIED RBERGLASS I5
r# LrGHT(S) 7000 LUMEN - r75W MV
rfl UGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400W MV
,# LrGrrT(s) 12000 LT MEN - 2r0w Mv
.d LICHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - I 00W HPS
.# LrGtIt(s) 20000 LUMIN - 2mw H
.# LICHT(S) 9OOO LUMEN - IOOW MH
.# ucrrT(s) 24000 LUMEN " 400W MH
.# UGHT(S) 7000 LUMEN - r75W MV.f uGFr(s) 20000 LUMEN - 1{DW MV
.# ucrrr(s) 9500 LUMEN - r 00w HP.# UGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
.# POLE(S) OH FAC - ST LCHT DIST
r# PoLE{S) UC NON-STD - GOV & Dt,# UGHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
r# LrGHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR. 70W.# LTGHT(S) t2600 LUM - 70W HPS.# ucHts) 90m LUMEN - l00w MH
*# LIGHT(S) 2,+000 LUMEN - 400W MH.# LIGITT(S) 140000 LUMEN - tomw

I,5 ,275.28
6t9,742.76

-369,42s.5t
676,726.90

14,8/J3.19
5,755.05
-3,M.41
6l]10.60

6,82E,1A.A
'1EJ,1i0.001,339,07t.32

| 265.04
5852E

67,932.t6
43t.00
434.21
359.fi

12.30
299.52

7.84
180.E4
3&.61

38,0E1.28
2,134.47

7E3.1t
521.U
4J.lt

r,l r5.10
243.U

1138.35
1,179 2t
t,5t3.t2

313.00
36.U

d009.51
2,551.0t
1,980.37

t95.92
9.15

20.61
4 t.7E

322.84
t25.34
:t4.72
t36.87

.00

.00

.00

.00
t,24t.57
1,87.19

I,596,6(r.59
619,t72.83

-369,tU2.52
676,861.t0

r4,803.68
5J54.94

-3,,105.31
6240.47

6,830263.E8
4t6,237,19

1,339,132.U
t,265.U

585.28
67,r23.@

438.00
131.24
359.fi

72.30
299.52

7.U
180.8,1
3fi.U

38.061.2E
2,131.87

7t3.lr
,21.04
,15.18

l,l t 5.10
243.84

t,43E.35
t,1792E
t,513.02

313.00
36.t t

4,009.5r
2,55t.08
1,980.37

195.92
9.15

20.6t
,11.78

$3116,976-26

8.il7
1.TJ

-2.22
3.33
-.ll
-.1I
.07

..13
259.19

.00
.11.20

.00

.00
{.55

.00

.00

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.m

.00

.m

.m

.00

.u)

.00

.00

.m

.m

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

45.72
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.(m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

r9065 coop.nilc ci3.batdr rhodrt€.supporl intcgnrcdffn lcialmcr ficrd.IBMon$ErdMsinBo

C]lid Tot h Cych: ALL
Pwvidcr': KNRGY Rrv Monll/Yn Mty 2024 Fromt O\llU2tlA 22t16tii Tc 06/3lt2t24 221{tt25

. - Appt d to C.plbl Crtdlrr; * - Appllcd to TVA r'B$.d o! AdEli>cl.rt r au t'it l.r
G! Ahrr Trtrblc T.r.bh AdJ Non-TE blc Nor-TtxibLAdj
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR MAY 2024 0.022950803

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 1,596,275.28$           

322.84$                      

14,803.79$                

-$                            

-$                             

1,611,401.91$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 8.47$                          

(0.11)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

8.36$                           

-$                             

COOP USE 141,298  3,242.90$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 1,614,653.17$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 1,611,410.27$            

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

0680n024 ll:17:14 MONTH END Page: I

Gnad Totals Cyclc: ALL
Prcvid er: KNRGY Rer Month/Yr: Jun 2024 From : 05[l I /2024 22:47 :26 T o: 0il30 t2024 22 :46:46t - Applied to CepltrlCncdits; # - Applicd to 'fVA; *.Bmed on Admin>Chrrger tu switchcr

Gl Alirs Texrblc Trnbh Adj Non-Turblc Non-Trnblc AdjCherge Dercription Nct

Ending Brlrocc From Lrst Month: 4,025,1)55.64
Nl Rcvcauc Clucr
II.(MO +# FUEL ADruSTMENTCLAUSE
I2.OOO '# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO I# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO *# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.OOO *# FIJELADJ CLAUSE.LIGHT
62.000 .# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHG(I.OHT)
64.(n0 .# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LrGHT)
65.000 T# NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO I# KWH CHARGE
tI.OOO T# DEMAND CITARGE
9I.OOO I# CUSTOMER CHARCE

101.000 r# LIGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
102.000 *# UGHT(S) 6t000 LUMEN - 40OW H
t03.000 r# LIcHT(s) 5200 L{.rMEN - 60W LED
r21.000 *# LrGHT(s) 28000 LUMEN - 250W H
122.000 r# ucHT(s) 6lm0 LUMEN - 40OW H
r23.000 .# pol.E(s) wooD 30 rT DIRECT BUR
124.000 r# pol.E(s)ALUMTNUM 2E Fr DIRECT
125.000 .# PoLE(S) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
126.000 *# PoLE(s) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
127.000 .# PoLE(S) S]EEL 39 Fl'PEDESTAL
128.000 *# POLE(S) FLUTED FIBERGLASS t5
130.000 .# LIcHT(s) 7000 LUMEN - t75W MV
131.000 '# LIGrr(S) 20000 LUMEN - 

'100W MV
r32.000 .# LIGHr(S) 12000 LUMEN .250W MV
133.000 r# LrGHT(s) 9r0o LUMEN - t00w Hps
r34,000 *# UGHT(S) 20000 LTMEN - 200w H
135.000 r# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - t00W MH
136.000 r# LIGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W MH
137.000 r# LrGHT(s) 7000 LUMEN - r75W MV
138.000 *# UGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400w MV
139.000 .# LIGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - t00W Hp
140.000 *# UGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
l4 r .000 *# PoLE(s) oH rAC - sT LGHT DIST
t42.000 *# polE(s) uc NoN-sTD - cov & DI
143.000 r# ucHr'(s) 6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
r 44.000 +# LtcH',r(s) 6300 LuM DECOR- 70W
145.000 .# LIGHT(S) 12600 LUM - 70W HpS
r46.000 .# UGH'r(s) 9000 LUMEN - l00w MH
147.000 *# LIcr-tT(s) 24000 LUMEN - 400W MH
14E.000 r# LIGITT(S) t40000 LUMEN - 1000w

r,059,939.48
649,4E1.73

421,155.22
623,568.96

8,333. I 5
5,t37.65

-3,326.E9
4,t91.01

t,127,850.22
4932E8.23

r,343,096.04
1,249.9E

623.M
68,1 I I .92

438.00
415.36
359.04

72.30
299.52
957.84
180.84
3@.64

37,fi7.52
2,t34.t7

783.t8
s21.04
45.r8

1,105.65
243.84

1,43t.35
1462.41
1,5t3.02

313.00
36.84

4,009.5t
2,546.19
1,9t0.37

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

{.,16
-4.ff)
2.90

4.45
-.48
-.19
.l I

-.20
47.t6

.00
-133.62

.00

.00
-E.56

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

241.54
r48.00
-9J.98
l42.tr

.00

.00

.00

.00
t,644.36

987.22
405.72

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

t,w,172.s6
649,625. r 3
421,249.30
623,706.62

E,332.67
5,137.45

-3,326.7E
4,890.8r

8,t29,446.72
494,275.45

1,343,368.14
r,249.9t

623.M
68,103.36

438.00
415.36
359.M

72.30
299.52
967.E4
r80.t4
360.64

37,fi7.52
2,134.87

7t3.lt
52 t.04

45. tE
r,105.65

243.t4
t,438.35
1,462.47
1,513.02

313.00
36.E4

4,08.5t
2,546.19
t,980.37

t95.92
9.45

20.6t
4l .78

J4,026,055.64

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

r 9065 coop.nisc.cis.batch.modulc-support.imegrarcdfinancialmonthend.IBMonthEndMainB() lstevens
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR JUNE 2024 0.012941850

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 1,059,939.48$           

241.54$                      

8,333.15$                   

-$                            

-$                             

1,068,514.17$           

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (8.46)$                         

(0.48)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

(8.94)$                          

-$                             

COOP USE 161,274  2,087.18$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 1,070,592.41$            

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 1,068,505.23$            

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

07131/202411:19:31 pm MONTH END I

Gnud Totrls Cyclc: ALL
Providcr: KNRGY Rcv Month/Yr: Jnl 2024 From: 06802024 22t&:46 To; 07811202422:47..14i - Applied to Crpitrl Crcdits; # - Applied to TVA; ..Bescd ou Admin>Chrrgcs trr, switchcr

Gl Alies Taxrblc Terable Adj Non-'I'ueble Non-Trxablc Adj

Endleg Brlerce Fmm Lert Morth:5J96,194.25
All Rrrcnuc Clescr

II,OOO T# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE

$sJ95,40{.25

Net

12.000
14.000
15.000
61.000
62.000
64.0m

C'hrrgc Description

.# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE

.# MBR RATE STABILIZATION

.# NON FAC PA RIDER
r# FIIEL ADJ CT-AUSE-LIGHT
.# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCFIG(LGHT)
r# i,{BR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
I# NON FAC PA RIDER
I# KWHCHARGE
.# DEMANDCHARGE
.# CUSTOMERCHARCE
t# UGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
.# UGHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 400W H
r# UGHT(S) 5200 LLJMEN - 60W LED
+# UGHT(S) 28000 LLJMEN - 250W H
r# LIGHT(S)6rm0 LTMEN -400W H
.# POLE(S) WOOD 30 FT DIRECT BUR
r# PoLE(S) ALUMINUM 2E FT DIRECT
.# POLE(S) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTAL
.# POLE(S) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTAL
T# POLE(S) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTAL
+# POLE(S) FLUTED FIBERGLASS 15.# ucrr(s) 7000LUMEN - ITJW MV

t3l.000 r# uclm(s) 20000 LUMEN - 400w Mv
132.000 r# LTGHT(S) 12000 LUMEN - 250W MV
133.000 r# LIGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - r00W HpS
134.000 .# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 200W H
135.000 .# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - l00W MH
136.000 .# UGHT(S) 24000 Lr.tMEN - 400W MH
137.000 +# LIGrrr(s) 7000 LUMEN - t75W MV
138.000 *# uclrr(s) 20000 LUMEN - 400w MV
139.000 r# UGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - t00W Hp
140.000 r# LIGIm(s) 27000 LUMEN - 250W H
r4l.m0 |# PoLE(s) oI{ r-'AC - sT LGHT DIST
142.000 .# PoLE(s) uc NoN-sm - cov & DI
143.000 r# LIcHr(s) 6300 LUM DECOR - 70W
144.000 *# T.IGHT(S) 6300 LLJM DECOR- 70W
t45.000 r# LIcHT(s) 12600 LUM - 70W HpS
146.000 .# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - t00W MII
r47.Um r# T.IGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W Mr{
14E.000 i# LIGI{t(s) t40000 LUMEN - 1000w

65.000
?1.000
EI.000
9t.000

r0t.000
t02.000
t03.000
121.000
122.000
r23.000
124.000
125.000
t26.000
t27.000
r 28.000
t30.000

796,200.6t
730,884.Er
454,W.47
766.,913.46

4,9E9.66
4,577.93

-2,80t.64
4,t64.07

10J83,9,M.91
5r0,066.43

1,344,217.08
1,265.04

585.28
6E.445.76

438.00
415.36
359.04

12.30
299.52
967.84
lE0.t4
360.64

37,302.96
2,134.t1

783.18
52t.M
45.1E

1,077.30
243.84

1,427.20
1,462.47
r,513.02

3 r 3.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,s0t.52
1,980.37

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

157.34
144.44
-89.73
t5t.55

.00

.m

.00

.00
r,788.2E
t,109.29

360.20
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

796,4t8.M
73t,06t.t3

-454, r 7E.90
767,097.t9

4,941.30
4,556.09

-2,7N.t5
4,E42.18

0.2t6.174.t6
5tt,t73^22

1,344,531.16
r,265.M

5E5.2t
58,462.tE

438.00
4t5.36
359.04
72.30

299.52
967.t4
180.t4
360.64

37,246.56
2,t34.E7

783.t I
521.M
45.tE

1,077.30
243.U

1,427.20
1,462.47
t,513.02

3 t 3.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,501.52
t,980.37

195.92
9.45

20.6t
41.78

60.49
34.t8

a2.70
32.t8

48.36
-21.u
17.79

-21.29
440.97

-2.50
45.52

.00

.00
t7.12

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
-56.40

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.m

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR JULY 2024 0.007801574

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 796,200.61$              

157.34$                      

4,989.66$                   

-$                            

-$                             

801,347.61$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 60.49$                        

(48.36)$                       

 -$                             

-$                             

12.13$                         

-$                             

COOP USE 166,460  1,298.65$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 802,658.39$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 801,359.74$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

08/31/2024 1l:01:27 MONTH END I

Grand Totalg Cycle: A[L
Providcr: KNRGY RcvMonth/Yr: Atg2O24 From:07/31202422:47:14To:OEBll2O2422z46z19

r - Applicd to CepitalCredits; # - Applied to TVA; **Besed on Admin>Chrrgca t r switchcs
Gl Alias Texablc Trreblc Adj Non-Trra5te Non-Texeble AdjCharge Dcscription Net

Ending Balancc Frum Lest Month: 5,511,42t.13
All Rcvcnoe Clersct

I I.OOO *# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO *# ENVTRONMENTAL SURCHARGE
I4.OOO *# MBRRATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO i# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.(MO I# FUEL ADJ CLAUSE-LICHT
62.000 r# ENVIRONMENTAL SLJRCHG(LGHT)
64.000 +# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
65.000 '# NON FAC PA RIDER
71.OOO *# KWHCHARGE
EI.OOO *# DEMAND CTIARGE
91,OOO T# CUSTOMER CHARGE

r01.000 *# LICHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W
102.000 .# LIcHT(s) 61000 LUMEN - 400W
103.000 .# LIGHT(S) 5200 LUMEN - 60W L
12 I .000 .# Lrcrm(s) 28000 LUMEN - 250W
r22.000 r# LICHT(S) 6lm0 t.UMEN - 400W
123.000 *# pol.E(s) wooD 30 FT DIRECT B
124.000 *# poLE(s) ALIJMINUM 2E FT DIRE
125.000 *# pol.E(s) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTA
126.000 *# pol.E(s) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTA
127.0N r# pol-E(s) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTA
128.000 *# pol-E(s) FLUTED FIBERGLASS 1
130.000 r# LICIIT(S) 7000 LUMEN - l75W
13 t .000 .# UGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 400W
132.000 r# UGHT(S) 12000 LUMEN - 2s0W
133.000 t# UGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - l00W
134.000 r# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 200W
135.000 r# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - l00W
135.000 r# LrcHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W
137.000 *# Llcrrr(s) 7000 LUMEN - l75W
138.000 *# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN -400W
r39.000 r# UGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - l00W
140.000 *# LIGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W
14r.000 *# pol-E(s) oH FAC - ST Lclrr DI
142.000 *# PoLE(s) Uc NON-Sm - cOV &
143.000 *# LtcHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR - 7
1,14.000 *# LIGHT(S) 6300 LI,M DECOR- 70
145.000 +# LIGHT(S) 12600 LIJM - 70W Hp
145.000 +# L|GHIIS) 9000 LUMEN - l00W
1,17.000 r# LIGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W
14t.000 +# LIGIIT(S) 140000 LUMEN - 100

492,00t.29
627,415.78

.291,717.15
635.046.39

2,966.68
3,734.E2

-1,76E.E2
3,856.04

10,6s3,632.95
520,987.67

1,374,541.04
t2t9.t6

547.52
68,651.20

438.00
4t5.36
359.04

72.30
299.52
967.U
I80.84
360.64

37,020.96
2,134.E7

783.r8
s21.04
45.tE

1,067.85
243.E4

1,427.20
1,462.47
1,503.00

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,47t.t4
1,980.37

t95.92
9.45

20.61
41.7E

78.96
100.67
46.80
t01.88

.00

.00

.00

.00
t,s23.48
1,203.12

374.60
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
,00
.00
.00

492,076.09
627,512.51

-291,76t.58
635,1U.16

2,966.5E
3,734.70
-t,768.76
3,E55.91

0,655,087.78
522,l90,79

1,374,893.64
I,2 t 9.86

547.52
68,642.64

438.00
4l 5.36
359.04
72.30

299.52
967.84
lE0.t4
360.U

37,020.96
2,134.E7

783.18
s2t.04
45.t 8

t,067.85
243.84

1,427.20
1,462.47
1,503.00

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,47t.74
1,9E0.37

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

$5,sr r,42E.13

4.r6
-3.94
2.37
4.lr
-.10
-.12
.06

-. l3
-68.65

.00
-22.00

.00

.00
-8.56

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

19065 coop.nisc.cis.bach.module.support.integratedfinancialmonthend.lfiMonthEndMainBO lstevens
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR AUG 2024 0.004630334

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 492,001.29$              

78.96$                        

2,966.68$                   

-$                            

-$                             

495,046.93$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (4.16)$                         

(0.10)$                         

 -$                             

-$                             

(4.26)$                          

-$                             

COOP USE 174,680  808.83$                       

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 495,851.50$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 495,042.67$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            

Item 3
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KENERGY CORPORATION

09130/202410:50:05 pm MONTH END Page: I

Crrod Tot lr Cyclc: ALL
Provid.r KNRGY Rcv Mooti/Vn Scp 2024 F roEj OEBlnO24 22t44t19 T ot VtB0nO24 22t45r12
' - ApDli.d to C.pit.lCrcdi6; f - Applied to TVA; .rB..ed o. Adtnitr>Cf,.rgc! trr rwit hca

Cl Alir! Tu.bl. T.rrblc Adj Noa-Trrebh Noo-Trxrblc Adj l:ctChrrge Desc ption

E.dirg Bdrrc. From Lrla Morrh: 6,104,513.16
All R.i.nu. Cla$c3

I I.OOO T# zuEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO I# ENVIRONMENTAI- SURCHARGE
I4.OOO 'I MBR RATD STABILIZATION
I5,OOO 1# NON FAC PA RJDER
6I.OOO '# FUEL ADJ CI-AUSE.LIC}TT
62.000
64.000
65.000
71.000
E | .000
91.000

10 t.000

632,089.27
641,988.21

-219,239.44
544,677.12

3,987.63
4,052.t5

.1,413.10
3,430.95

10,054242.E3
541,422.16

r,375,046.50
1,20,1.80

547.52
68,t22.40

438.00
396.48
359.04

72.30
299.52

7.U
180.M
350.54

36,705,12
2,t01.25

783.1E
521.04
45.1E

1,0Jt.40
223,52

I,427.20
t,462.47
1,462.92

3 r 3.00
36.U

4,009.51
2,471.74
1,980.37

195.92
9.45

20.6t
41.78

9.4t
9.48
-.58
5.86

4t.45
-20. t 9
l5.l I

-20.44
43.92

.00
-22.@

.00

.00
-214.00

.00
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.m
.00

-282.00
.00
.00
.m
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

105.21
t06.87
-36.49
90.68

.00

'00
.00
.00

t,414.10
t,055.45

374.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
'00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

632,203.E9
642,tM.62

-219,276.6t
544,773.66

3,945.18
4,031.96
-t,397.9
3,410.51

10,055,761.45
542,477.81

t,37 s ,399.t0
r,204.80

547.52
58,608.40

438.00
3%.18
3J9.04

72.30
299.52
967.U
180.84
3@.64

36,423.12
2,10t.25

783.18
521.04
45_lt

1,05t.40
223.51

t,427.20
1,462.17
|,462.92

313.00
36.84

4,009.51
2,471.74
1.980.37

195.92
9.{5

20.61
41 7A

s6,104,6t3.16

t#

ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHG(LCHT)
MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
NON FAC PA RIDER
KWH CHARGE
DEMAND C1IARGE
CUSTOMER CHARGE

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
_00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

*# L[GHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W
102.000 ,,# LrcHT(s) 61000 LUMEN .400W
103.000 *# LIcHT(s) J200 LUMEN - 60W L
121.000 r# LrcHT(s) 28000 LUMEN - 250W
122.000 i# LrGIfi(s) 61000 LUMEN - 400W
I23.000 .# poLE(s) wooD 30 FT DIRECT B
124.000 .# pol-E(s) ALUMINUM 28 FT DIRE
125.000 .# PoLE(s) SIEEL 25 FT PEDESTA
126.000 .# PoLE(s) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTA
127.000 r# PoLE(s) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTA
12t.000 r# PoLE(s) FLUTED FIBERGLASS I
130.000 r# LIGHT(S) 7000 LUMEN . lTJW
r 3 l ,000 .# LIcHT(s) 20000 LUMEN - 4O0W
132.000 .# LIGHT(S) t2000 LUMEN - 250W
133.000 .# UGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - r00W
134.000 *# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 200W
t35.000 .# LIGHT(S) q)00 LUMEN - l00W
136.000 ,,# UGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W
l3?.000 .# LTGHT(S) 7000 LUMEN - lTtW
13E.000 t# UGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - ,()0w
139.000 '# LIGHT(S) 9500 Ltr'I\.{EN - l00w
140.000 '# ucHT(s) 27000 LUMEN - 250W
r41.000 '# PoLE(s) oH FAC - ST Lcr{T Dr
r 42.000 .# PoLE(s) uc NoN-sTD - cov &
143.000 .# LIGHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR - 7
144.000 r# LrGHT(S) 6300 r_UM DECOR- 70
145.000 .# LlGr'lT(s) 12600 LUM - 70W Hp
146.000 *# LrGHT(s) 9000 LUMEN - l00w
r47.000 *# UGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W
14E.000 +# LTGIJT(S) l,t00o0 LUMEN - 100

1906J coop-nisc-cis.&tch.modut srrppon.integEt€dfuEncialmonlhend.IfsMonthEndMaanBo
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR SEPT 2024 0.006275915

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 632,089.27$              

105.21$                      

3,987.63$                   

-$                            

-$                             

636,182.11$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS 9.41$                          

(41.45)$                       

 -$                             

-$                             

(32.04)$                        

-$                             

COOP USE 164,812  1,034.35$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 637,184.42$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 636,150.07$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            
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KENERGY CORPORATION

l0/31/2024 l0:50:48 MONTH END I

C'harge Dcscriptior

Grrnd Totrls Cyclc: ALL
Providcn KNRGY Rcr llonthfY-n Oct 2024 From: (D60l202 4 22:45:42 "f oz lW l2O24 22:43:59

* - Applicd to Crpitrl Crtditr: # - ApplM to TVA; r*Bescd on Admin>C'h.rg.! tu switchcs
Gl Alias Turble Tareblc Adj Non-Terrbh Non-Trxrblc Adj Net

Ending Belrncc From Lest Month: S59tJ02.55
A|l Rcvcnoe Clrssca

I I.OOO *# FUEL ADruSTMENT CLAUSE
I2.OOO '# ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARCE
I4.OOO '# MBR RATE STABILIZATION
I5.OOO '# NON FAC PA RIDER
6I.OOO *# FUEL ADJ CLAUSE-LIGTIT
62.000 .# ENVTRONMENTAL SURCHC(LGHT)
64.000 '# MBR RATE STAB MECH(LIGHT)
65.000 '# NON FAC PA RIDER
7I.OOO I# KWH CHARGE

t97,388.8J
51E284.76

-245,737.3t
539,242.53

6,773.43
4,334. l9

-t,83 l.96
4,050.t4

E,24t,073.&
562,357.19

I,375,539. l6
t,189.74

547.52
69,079.20

452.60
396.48
359.M

72.30
299.52
967.E4
tt0.E4
360.64

36,366.72
2,0E4.44

769.44
521.04
4s.t8

r,039.50
223.52

1,404.90
1,462.47
t,462.92

3 r 3.00
36.84

4,009.5 r
2.456.t5
r,980.37

195.92
9.45

20.6t
4l.78

r2E.13
82.59

-35.09
76.99

.00

.00

.00

.00
r,060.46
r,006.29

374.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
,00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
_00

.00

897,515.03
518,3fr,.91

-245,772.05
539,318.88

6,773.43
4,334.19

-r,t3 1.96
4,050.t4

8242,127.tt
563,363.48

1,375,9t3.76
1,189.74

s47.52
69,079.20

452.60
396.48
359.U

72.30
299.s2
967.84
IEO.M
360.64

36,366.72
2,084.44

769.44
52t.04
45.IE

t,039.50
223.52

l,404.90
t,462.47
1,462.92

3 r 3.00
36.E4

4,009.51
2,4s6.85
r,980.37

195.92
9.45

20.61
41.78

$5,s98,302.55

-t.95
-.u
.35

'.64
.00
.00
.00
.00

-7.t6
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

E1.000 r#
91.000.#

101.fi)o .#
102.000 .#
103.000 *#
12t.000 r#
122.000 r#
123.000 r#
t24.000 +#

t25.000 .#

DEMANDCHARGE
CUSTOMER CHARGE
LICHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W
LrGHT(S) 6t000 LUMEN - 400W
LrGHT(S) 5200 LUMEN - 60W L
UGHT(S) 28000 LUMEN - 250W
IJGHT(S) 61000 LUMEN - 400W
POLE(S) WOOD 30 FT DTRECT B
POLE(S) ALUMINUM 28 FT DIRE
POLE(S) STEEL 25 FT PEDESTA

126.000 .# PoLE(s) STEEL 30 FT PEDESTA
127.000 r# PoLE(s) STEEL 39 FT PEDESTA
r2E.000 r# PoLE(s) FLUTED FTBERGLASS l
r30.000 .# LIcHT(s) 7000 LUMEN - r75W
r 3 l .000 .# ucrr(s) 20000 LUMEN - 40ow
132.000 1# LIGrt(s) 12000 LUMEN - 250w
133.000 *# LIGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - l00W
134.000 *# LIGHT(S) 20000 LUMEN - 200W
t35.000 .# Llcm(s) 9000 LUMEN - l00w
136.000 .# UGHT(S) 24000 LUMEN - 400W
r37.000 *# L|GHT(S) 7000 LUMEN - t75W
138.000 r# LIGrt(s) 20000 LUMEN - 400w
139.000 .# LIGHT(S) 9500 LUMEN - t00W
140.000 +# LIGHT(S) 27000 LUMEN - 250W
141.000 +# PoLE(s) oH FAc - sT LcrIr Dr
142.000 *# PoLE(s) uG NoN-s'rD - cov &
143.000 f# LrGHT(s) 6300 LUM DECOR - 7
t44.000 r# LIGHT(S) 6300 LUM DECOR- 70
145.000 r# UGHT(S) t2600 LUM - 70w Hp
146.000 *# LIGHT(S) 9000 LUMEN - r00W
r47.ff)0 r# L,IGHT(S) 240fi) LUMEN - 400W
148.000 .# LrcHT(s) 140000 Lt-rMEN - t00

r 9065 coop.nisc.cis.balch.modulc.support.integratcdfinancialmonthcrd.lfsMonthEndMainBO lstevens
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FUEL ADJ RATE FOR OCT 2024 0.010680457

 

GROSS FUEL ADJ DOLLARS BILLED 897,388.85$              

128.13$                      

6,773.43$                   

-$                            

-$                             

904,290.41$              

 

 

ADJUSTMENTS (1.95)$                         

-$                            

 -$                             

-$                             

(1.95)$                          

-$                             

COOP USE 139,332  1,488.13$                    

 

TOTAL FUEL ADJ BILLED 905,776.59$               

TOTAL FROM SALES REPORT 904,288.46$               

  

DIFFERENCE (EXC COOP USE) -$                            
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NOVEMBER

2022 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.03298266

ACCURIDE 2,035,000          47,822.50           12,248.67              6,132.97             (9,860.62)              56,343.52            185,945.43$                        6,132.97$                    

AMG 468,537             11,010.62           2,820.12                1,619.89             (2,269.88)              13,180.75            49,113.31$                          1,619.89$                    

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 912,141             21,435.31           5,490.18                2,839.28             (4,417.92)              25,346.85            86,084.09$                          2,839.28$                    

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 16,434,219        386,204.15        98,917.56              51,044.48           (79,595.37)            456,570.82          1,547,615.74$                     51,044.48$                  

DOMTAR PAPER 15,056,132        353,819.10        90,622.86              45,923.50           (72,921.75)            417,443.71          1,392,352.78$                     45,923.50$                  

DOTIKI (WEBSTER CO) 9,762                 229.41                58.76                     42.96                  (47.28)                   283.85                 1,302.51$                            42.96$                         

HOPKINS CO COAL 15,676               368.39                94.35                     70.28                  (75.96)                   457.06                 2,130.71$                            70.28$                         

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,826,516        277,923.13        71,183.80              37,551.54           (57,866.34)            328,792.13          1,138,523.65$                     37,551.54$                  

PRECOAT METALS 1,617,101          38,001.87           9,733.33                4,830.21             (7,833.33)              44,732.08            146,446.94$                        4,830.21$                    

SOUTHWIRE 4,241,125          99,666.44           25,527.33              12,174.46           (20,544.06)            116,824.17          369,116.94$                        12,174.46$                  

TYSON 6,079,201          142,861.22        36,590.71              17,478.05           (29,452.28)            167,477.70          529,916.33$                        17,478.05$                  

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 193,375             4,544.31             1,163.92                1,314.48             (936.97)                 6,085.74              39,853.65$                          1,314.48$                    

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 12,940               304.09                77.89                     81.85                  (62.69)                   401.14                 2,481.60$                            81.85$                         

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 31,479               739.76                189.47                   133.77                (152.63)                 910.37                 4,055.71$                            133.77$                       

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 160,625             3,774.69             966.80                   662.96                (778.24)                 4,626.21              20,100.32$                          662.96$                       

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 59,093,829        1,388,704.99     355,685.75            181,900.68         (286,815.32)          1,639,476.10       5,515,039.71               181,900.68$         

     

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                     -                      -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 59,093,829        1,388,704.99$   355,685.75$          181,900.68$       (286,815.32)$        1,639,476.10$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 59,093,829          

POWER COST ANALYSIS 336,016,682      

(276,922,853)       

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 300,431              

CENTURY-SEBREE 275,239,766      

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,382,656          

276,922,853      

 -                           
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DECEMBER

2022 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.04069883

ACCURIDE 2,019,844          40,459.50           12,157.44              7,188.15             (8,950.55)              50,854.54            176,618.00$                        7,188.15$                    

AMG 493,967             9,894.65             2,973.19                2,048.76             (2,188.93)              12,727.67            50,339.52$                          2,048.76$                    

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 920,843             18,445.41           5,542.55                3,383.05             (4,080.54)              23,290.47            83,124.07$                          3,383.05$                    

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,130,390        403,231.84        121,164.82            70,308.45           (89,203.99)            505,501.12          1,727,530.00$                     70,308.45$                  

DOMTAR PAPER 19,319,691        386,992.73        116,285.22            65,664.19           (85,611.53)            483,330.61          1,613,417.19$                     65,664.19$                  

DOTIKI (WEBSTER CO) 9,617                 192.64                57.88                     51.25                  (42.63)                   259.14                 1,259.35$                            51.25$                         

HOPKINS CO COAL 24,428               489.32                147.03                   107.34                (108.25)                 635.44                 2,637.34$                            107.34$                       

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,057,188        221,486.53        66,553.21              41,847.86           (48,997.82)            280,889.78          1,028,232.40$                     41,847.86$                  

PRECOAT METALS 1,584,858          31,746.29           9,539.26                5,647.79             (7,023.00)              39,910.34            138,770.45$                        5,647.79$                    

SOUTHWIRE 4,173,250          83,594.37           25,118.79              14,296.05           (18,492.96)            104,516.25          351,264.47$                        14,296.05$                  

TYSON 5,800,875          116,197.33        34,915.47              19,739.25           (25,705.47)            145,146.58          485,007.92$                        19,739.25$                  

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 160,500             3,214.98             966.05                   1,508.93             (711.23)                 4,978.73              37,075.55$                          1,508.93$                    

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 14,036               281.16                84.48                     102.03                (62.20)                   405.47                 2,506.96$                            102.03$                       

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 19,081               382.21                114.85                   129.58                (84.55)                   542.09                 3,183.94$                            129.58$                       

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 198,610             3,978.36             1,195.43                919.33                (880.10)                 5,213.02              22,588.70$                          919.33$                       

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 65,927,178        1,320,587.32     396,815.67            232,942.01         (292,143.75)          1,658,201.25       5,723,555.86               232,942.03$         

     

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                     -                      -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 65,927,178        1,320,587.32$   396,815.67$          232,942.01$       (292,143.75)$        1,658,201.25$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 65,927,178          

POWER COST ANALYSIS 353,005,977      

(287,078,799)       

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 4,689,065           

CENTURY-SEBREE 280,885,375      

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,504,359          

287,078,799      

 -                           
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JANUARY

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.10631458

ACCURIDE 2,004,063          29,030.86           12,062.46              17,488.10           (6,069.58)              52,511.84            164,493.92$                        17,488.10$                  

AMG 651,516             9,437.86             3,921.47                6,125.70             (1,973.20)              17,511.83            57,618.66$                          6,125.70$                    

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,001,219          14,503.66           6,026.34                8,753.80             (3,032.33)              26,251.47            82,338.67$                          8,753.80$                    

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 19,441,439        281,628.69        117,018.02            167,505.58         (58,881.08)            507,271.21          1,575,565.46$                     167,505.58$                

DOMTAR PAPER 21,096,132        305,598.57        126,977.62            171,199.33         (63,892.55)            539,882.97          1,610,309.01$                     171,199.33$                

DOTIKI (WEBSTER CO) 9,614                 139.27                57.87                     137.31                (29.12)                   305.33                 1,291.57$                            137.31$                       

HOPKINS CO COAL 28,888               418.47                173.88                   293.75                (87.49)                   798.61                 2,763.04$                            293.75$                       

KIMBERLY CLARK 10,877,859        157,576.67        65,473.83              100,333.68         (32,945.10)            290,439.08          943,743.41$                        100,333.68$                

PRECOAT METALS 1,684,251          24,398.06           10,137.51              14,601.81           (5,100.99)              44,036.39            137,345.33$                        14,601.81$                  

SOUTHWIRE 4,748,875          68,792.20           28,583.48              38,399.40           (14,382.62)            121,392.46          361,186.63$                        38,399.40$                  

TYSON 5,683,187          82,326.65           34,207.10              47,750.55           (17,212.32)            147,071.98          449,143.92$                        47,750.55$                  

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 146,469             2,121.75             881.60                   3,759.71             (443.60)                 6,319.46              35,364.00$                          3,759.71$                    

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 17,647               255.63                106.22                   280.73                (53.45)                   589.13                 2,640.57$                            280.73$                       

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 18,417               266.79                110.85                   319.70                (55.78)                   641.56                 3,007.11$                            319.70$                       

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 191,093             2,768.17             1,150.19                2,176.11             (578.75)                 5,515.72              20,468.64$                          2,176.11$                    

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 67,600,669        979,263.30        406,888.44            579,125.26         (204,737.96)          1,760,539.04       5,447,279.94               579,125.28$         

     

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                     -                      -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 67,600,669        979,263.30$      406,888.44$          579,125.26$       (204,737.96)$        1,760,539.04$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 67,600,669          

POWER COST ANALYSIS 360,799,246      

(293,198,577)       

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 11,383,108         

CENTURY-SEBREE 280,323,281      

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,492,188          

293,198,577      

 -                           
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FEBRUARY

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.05025463

ACCURIDE 2,048,875          16,046.79           12,332.18              7,770.39             (7,349.00)              28,800.36            154,620.45$                        7,770.39$                    

AMG 511,955             4,009.63             3,081.46                2,257.73             (1,836.30)              7,512.52              44,925.77$                          2,257.73$                    

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,001,672          7,845.10             6,029.06                3,845.74             (3,592.85)              14,127.05            76,525.13$                          3,845.74$                    

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 17,469,374        136,820.14        105,148.16            67,534.68           (62,660.00)            246,842.98          1,343,849.98$                     67,534.68$                  

DOMTAR PAPER 12,757,397        99,915.93           76,786.77              52,121.42           (45,758.85)            183,065.27          1,037,146.66$                     52,121.42$                  

DOTIKI (WEBSTER CO) 7,738                 60.60                  46.58                     56.80                  (27.76)                   136.22                 1,130.23$                            56.80$                         

HOPKINS CO COAL 24,874               194.81                149.72                   118.73                (89.22)                   374.04                 2,362.49$                            118.73$                       

KIMBERLY CLARK 10,797,125        84,563.08           64,987.90              43,623.74           (38,727.65)            154,447.07          868,054.13$                        43,623.74$                  

PRECOAT METALS 1,673,494          13,106.81           10,072.76              6,245.82             (6,002.57)              23,422.82            124,283.52$                        6,245.82$                    

SOUTHWIRE 4,260,437          33,367.74           25,643.57              15,394.87           (15,281.54)            59,124.64            306,337.34$                        15,394.87$                  

TYSON 5,875,815          46,019.38           35,366.53              21,620.50           (21,075.66)            81,930.75            430,219.02$                        21,620.50$                  

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 145,906             1,142.74             878.21                   1,726.76             (523.34)                 3,224.37              34,360.17$                          1,726.76$                    

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 15,528               121.62                93.46                     121.27                (55.70)                   280.65                 2,413.17$                            121.27$                       

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 29,878               234.00                179.84                   174.86                (107.17)                 481.53                 3,479.40$                            174.86$                       

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 211,688             1,657.94             1,274.15                1,079.85             (759.29)                 3,252.65              21,487.52$                          1,079.85$                    

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 56,831,756        445,106.31        342,070.35            223,693.16         (203,846.90)          807,022.92          4,451,194.98               223,693.16$         

     

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                     -                      -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 56,831,756        445,106.31$      342,070.35$          223,693.16$       (203,846.90)$        807,022.92$        

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 56,831,756          

POWER COST ANALYSIS 316,160,898      

(259,329,142)       

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 876,955              

CENTURY-SEBREE 257,094,031      

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,358,156          

259,329,142      

 -                           
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MARCH

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.04676818

ACCURIDE 2,424,343          3,214.68             14,592.12              7,442.62             (7,627.11)              17,622.31            159,138.47$                        7,442.62$                    

AMG 597,479             792.26                3,596.23                2,207.07             (1,879.71)              4,715.85              47,191.76$                          2,207.07$                    

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,115,045          1,478.55             6,711.46                3,458.73             (3,507.99)              8,140.75              73,954.74$                          3,458.73$                    

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,843,773        27,638.84           125,458.67            64,697.93           (65,575.62)            152,219.82          1,383,375.07$                     64,697.93$                  

DOMTAR PAPER 15,058,845        19,968.03           90,639.19              49,509.79           (47,375.93)            112,741.08          1,058,621.27$                     49,509.79$                  

DOTIKI (WEBSTER CO) 8,164                 10.83                  49.14                     47.40                  (25.68)                   81.69                   1,013.51$                            47.40$                         

HOPKINS CO COAL 15,423               20.45                  92.83                     82.86                  (48.52)                   147.62                 1,771.63$                            82.86$                         

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,774,937        15,613.57           70,873.35              39,340.39           (37,044.58)            88,782.73            841,178.46$                        39,340.39$                  

PRECOAT METALS 1,845,116          2,446.62             11,105.75              5,678.70             (5,804.83)              13,426.24            121,422.25$                        5,678.70$                    

SOUTHWIRE 4,643,813          6,157.70             27,951.11              13,708.12           (14,609.68)            33,207.25            293,107.80$                        13,708.12$                  

TYSON 6,229,133          8,259.83             37,493.15              18,813.21           (19,597.19)            44,969.00            402,265.17$                        18,813.21$                  

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 206,032             273.20                1,240.11                1,690.22             (648.19)                 2,555.34              36,140.33$                          1,690.22$                    

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 14,355               19.03                  86.40                     105.64                (45.16)                   165.91                 2,258.89$                            105.64$                       

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 6,211                 8.24                    37.38                     103.39                (19.54)                   129.47                 2,210.65$                            103.39$                       

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 220,297             292.11                1,325.97                912.70                (693.07)                 1,837.71              19,515.30$                          912.70$                       

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 65,002,966        86,193.94           391,252.86            207,798.77         (204,502.80)          480,742.77          4,443,165.30               207,798.75$         

     

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                     -                      -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 65,002,966        86,193.94$        391,252.86$          207,798.77$       (204,502.80)$        480,742.77$        

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 65,002,966          

POWER COST ANALYSIS 354,515,149      

(289,512,183)       

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 2,315,698           

CENTURY-SEBREE 285,762,344      

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,434,141          

289,512,183      

 -                           
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APRIL

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.0649013

ACCURIDE 2,061,438          8,188.03             12,407.80              9,613.11             (6,781.43)              23,427.51            148,118.97$                        9,613.11$                    

AMG 486,611             1,932.82             2,928.91                2,643.79             (1,600.80)              5,904.72              40,735.58$                          2,643.79$                    

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 933,672             3,708.55             5,619.77                4,315.86             (3,071.46)              10,572.72            66,498.84$                          4,315.86$                    

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 17,900,829        71,102.09           107,745.09            84,186.44           (58,887.65)            204,145.97          1,297,145.72$                     84,186.44$                  

DOMTAR PAPER 15,667,199        62,230.11           94,300.87              73,188.74           (51,539.77)            178,179.95          1,127,692.90$                     73,188.74$                  

DOTIKI (WEBSTER CO) 7,855                 31.20                  47.28                     66.22                  (25.84)                   118.86                 1,020.26$                            66.22$                         

HOPKINS CO COAL -                     22.95                  22.95                   353.59$                               22.95$                         

KIMBERLY CLARK 12,904,079        51,255.00           77,669.65              60,460.51           (42,450.04)            146,935.12          931,576.33$                        60,460.51$                  

PRECOAT METALS 1,506,770          5,984.89             9,069.25                7,121.52             (4,956.76)              17,218.90            109,728.52$                        7,121.52$                    

SOUTHWIRE 4,510,062          17,913.97           27,146.06              19,734.55           (14,836.57)            49,958.01            304,070.15$                        19,734.55$                  

TYSON 5,630,649          22,364.94           33,890.88              25,685.36           (18,522.92)            63,418.26            395,760.36$                        25,685.36$                  

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 176,000             699.07                1,059.34                2,287.30             (578.98)                 3,466.73              35,242.71$                          2,287.30$                    

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 14,299               56.80                  86.07                     148.90                (47.04)                   244.73                 2,294.20$                            148.90$                       

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 6,758                 26.84                  40.68                     146.25                (22.23)                   191.54                 2,253.36$                            146.25$                       

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 162,093             643.83                975.64                   1,057.56             (533.23)                 2,143.80              16,294.82$                          1,057.56$                    

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 61,968,314        246,138.14        372,987.29            290,679.06         (203,854.72)          705,949.77          4,478,786.31               290,679.05$         

     

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                     -                      -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 61,968,314        246,138.14$      372,987.29$          290,679.06$       (203,854.72)$        705,949.77$        

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 61,968,314          

POWER COST ANALYSIS 340,706,131      

(278,737,817)       

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 2,358,660           

CENTURY-SEBREE 275,143,438      

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,235,719          

278,737,817      

 -                           
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MAY

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.06286363

ACCURIDE 2,366,031          11,991.05           14,241.14              10,542.38           (7,528.89)              29,245.68            167,702.38$                        10,542.38$                  

AMG 508,604             2,577.61             3,061.29                2,728.93             (1,618.41)              6,749.42              43,410.36$                          2,728.93$                    

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 990,250             5,018.59             5,960.31                4,432.92             (3,151.05)              12,260.77            70,516.51$                          4,432.92$                    

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,258,413        102,669.64        121,935.39            90,059.04           (64,463.83)            250,200.24          1,432,609.64$                     90,059.04$                  

DOMTAR PAPER 14,348,296        72,717.16           86,362.39              67,896.32           (45,657.38)            181,318.49          1,080,057.21$                     67,896.32$                  

DOTIKI (WEBSTER CO) 1,657                 8.40                    9.97                       26.00                  (5.27)                     39.10                   413.59$                               26.00$                         

HOPKINS CO COAL -                     -                       -$                             

KIMBERLY CLARK 12,059,116        61,115.60           72,583.82              56,966.44           (38,819.15)            151,846.71          906,190.81$                        56,966.44$                  

PRECOAT METALS 1,919,641          9,728.74             11,554.32              8,384.18             (6,108.45)              23,558.79            133,370.86$                        8,384.18$                    

SOUTHWIRE 4,806,938          24,361.56           28,932.96              20,164.89           (15,296.05)            58,163.36            320,772.00$                        20,164.89$                  

TYSON 6,159,689          31,217.30           37,075.17              27,149.60           (19,600.61)            75,841.46            431,880.82$                        27,149.60$                  

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 298,656             1,513.59             1,797.61                2,606.49             (950.35)                 4,967.34              41,462.56$                          2,606.49$                    

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 15,011               76.08                  90.35                     147.41                (47.77)                   266.07                 2,344.85$                            147.41$                       

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 13,390               67.86                  80.59                     162.61                (42.61)                   268.45                 2,586.64$                            162.61$                       

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 148,563             752.92                894.20                   962.07                (472.74)                 2,136.45              15,304.04$                          962.07$                       

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 63,894,255        323,816.10        384,579.51            292,229.28         (203,762.56)          796,862.33          4,648,622.27               292,229.27$         

     

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                     -                      -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 63,894,255        323,816.10$      384,579.51$          292,229.28$       (203,762.56)$        796,862.33$        

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 63,894,255          

POWER COST ANALYSIS 348,009,835      

(284,115,580)       

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 571,159              

CENTURY-SEBREE 282,339,875      

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,204,546          

284,115,580      

 -                           
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JUNE

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.08164473

ACCURIDE 2,175,406              13,298.26           13,093.77              13,092.75           (6,771.38)              32,713.40            160,362.50$                       13,092.75$                 

AMG 449,706                 2,749.05             2,706.78                3,269.33             (1,399.80)              7,325.36              40,043.31$                         3,269.33$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,038,859              6,350.55             6,252.89                6,173.04             (3,233.65)              15,542.83            75,608.58$                         6,173.04$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,069,047            122,682.08         120,795.59            117,917.60         (62,468.83)            298,926.44          1,444,276.91$                    117,917.60$               

DOMTAR PAPER 15,632,057            95,558.76           94,089.35              94,664.85           (48,657.83)            235,655.13          1,159,472.88$                    94,664.85$                 

KIMBERLY CLARK 12,418,569            75,914.71           74,747.37              62,306.71           (38,883.79)            174,085.00          (1) 763,144.26$                       62,306.71$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,986,010              12,140.48           11,953.79              11,232.00           (6,181.84)              29,144.43            137,571.62$                       11,232.00$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,677,437              28,593.17           28,153.49              25,963.03           (14,559.44)            68,150.25            318,000.12$                       25,963.03$                 

TYSON 6,655,582              40,685.57           40,059.95              38,192.48           (20,716.80)            98,221.20            467,788.62$                       38,192.48$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 210,594                 1,287.36             1,267.57                3,049.88             (655.51)                 4,949.30              37,355.53$                         3,049.88$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 11,297                   69.06                  68.00                     177.51                (35.16)                   279.41                 2,174.16$                           177.51$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 6,032                     36.87                  36.31                     182.18                (18.78)                   236.58                 2,231.40$                           182.18$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 150,844                 922.11                907.93                   1,293.39             (469.53)                 2,653.90              15,841.63$                         1,293.39$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 65,481,440            400,288.03         394,132.79            377,514.75         (204,052.34)          967,883.23          4,623,871.52               377,514.74$         

(1)  Excludes adjustments for Kimberly Clark per PSC Order (117,718.68)       (19,445.55)             (5,875.75)              

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 65,481,440            400,288.03$       394,132.79$          377,514.75$       (204,052.34)$        967,883.23$        

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 65,481,440              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 337,237,389          

(271,755,949)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,343,534               

KIMBERLY CLARK 73,431                   

CENTURY-SEBREE 269,203,312          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,135,672              

271,755,949          

 -                              
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JULY

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07441146

ACCURIDE 2,165,688              19,525.84           13,035.28              12,466.40           (7,888.33)              37,139.19            167,533.34$                       12,466.40$                 

AMG 442,106                 3,986.03             2,661.04                3,038.03             (1,630.70)              8,054.40              40,827.50$                         3,038.03$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,070,625              9,652.75             6,444.09                5,822.95             (3,767.05)              18,152.74            78,253.40$                         5,822.95$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,552,079            185,297.54         123,702.96            113,714.04         (72,773.20)            349,941.34          1,528,179.11$                    113,714.04$               

DOMTAR PAPER 16,336,715            147,291.82         98,330.69              92,438.34           (56,684.05)            281,376.80          1,242,259.52$                    92,438.34$                 

KIMBERLY CLARK 12,212,464            110,107.58         73,506.82              72,276.21           (38,883.78)            217,006.83          (1) 971,304.85$                       72,276.21$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,753,734              15,811.67           10,555.72              9,766.73             (7,201.55)              28,932.57            131,253.08$                       9,766.73$                   

SOUTHWIRE 4,576,313              41,260.04           27,544.83              24,309.68           (16,961.05)            76,153.50            326,692.73$                       24,309.68$                 

TYSON 6,634,532              59,816.94           39,933.25              36,938.39           (24,134.08)            112,554.50          496,407.31$                       36,938.39$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 184,125                 1,660.07             1,108.25                2,720.62             (763.64)                 4,725.30              36,561.78$                         2,720.62$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 11,069                   99.80                  66.62                     163.32                (40.96)                   288.78                 2,194.85$                           163.32$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 5,972                     53.84                  35.95                     167.11                (21.88)                   235.02                 2,245.72$                           167.11$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 133,578                 1,204.34             804.01                   1,120.06             (546.98)                 2,581.43              15,052.23$                         1,120.06$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 66,079,000            595,768.26         397,729.51            374,941.88         (231,297.25)          1,137,142.40       5,038,765.42               374,941.89$         

(1)  Excludes adjustments for Kimberly Clark per PSC Order -                     -                         -                      28,091.42              

     

SMELTERS   

ALCAN  -                       

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 66,079,000            595,768.26$       397,729.51$          374,941.88$       (231,297.25)$        1,137,142.40$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 66,079,000              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 347,106,810          

(281,027,810)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 2,833,274               

KIMBERLY CLARK 143,286                 

CENTURY-SEBREE 276,878,125          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,173,125              

281,027,810          

 -                              
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AUGUST

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07549316

ACCURIDE 2,428,969              18,516.03           14,619.96              13,441.64           (6,688.80)              39,888.83            178,051.04$                       13,441.64$                 

AMG 501,189                 3,820.56             3,016.66                3,341.50             (1,365.45)              8,813.27              44,262.25$                         3,341.50$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,107,203              8,440.21             6,664.25                6,101.96             (3,306.66)              17,899.76            80,827.96$                         6,101.96$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,181,023            153,839.94         121,469.58            111,757.77         (63,475.75)            323,591.54          1,480,369.45$                    111,757.77$               

DOMTAR PAPER 16,107,809            122,789.83         96,952.90              91,170.81           (50,456.47)            260,457.07          1,207,669.86$                    91,170.81$                 

KIMBERLY CLARK 12,975,016            98,908.55           78,096.62              74,552.87           (37,718.59)            213,839.45           987,544.72$                       74,552.87$                 

PRATT PAPER 576,080                 4,391.46             3,467.43                3,890.18             11,749.07            51,530.18$                         3,890.18$                   

PRECOAT METALS 1,838,019              14,011.22           11,063.04              9,998.19             (5,416.46)              29,655.99            132,438.38$                       9,998.19$                   

SOUTHWIRE 4,510,000              34,379.73           27,145.69              23,898.77           (14,134.09)            71,290.10            316,568.63$                       23,898.77$                 

TYSON 7,311,219              55,733.42           44,006.23              39,407.84           (20,490.96)            118,656.53          522,005.42$                       39,407.84$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 163,500                 1,246.36             984.11                   2,660.31             (568.68)                 4,322.10              35,239.15$                         2,660.31$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 14,313                   109.11                86.15                     177.19                (34.19)                   338.26                 2,347.12$                           177.19$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 6,051                     46.13                  36.42                     169.22                (18.44)                   233.33                 2,241.49$                           169.22$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 149,375                 1,138.69             899.09                   1,181.51             (412.56)                 2,806.73              15,650.60$                         1,181.51$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 67,869,766            517,371.24         408,508.13            381,749.76         (204,087.10)          1,103,542.03       5,056,746.25               381,749.75$         

 -                     -                         -                      -                         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 67,869,766            517,371.24$       408,508.13$          381,749.76$       (204,087.10)$        1,103,542.03$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 67,869,766              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 346,011,208          

(278,141,442)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 760,052                  

KIMBERLY CLARK 132,765                 

CENTURY-SEBREE 276,090,625          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,158,000              

278,141,442          

 -                              
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SEPT

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.06587621

ACCURIDE 2,085,375              19,658.83           14,015.81              10,801.92           (7,336.86)              37,139.70            163,972.98$                       10,801.92$                 

AMG 353,506                 3,332.50             2,375.91                2,405.64             (1,513.87)              6,600.18              36,517.61$                         2,405.64$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,058,953              9,982.75             7,117.22                5,397.98             (3,344.38)              19,153.57            81,941.19$                         5,397.98$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,463,403            192,908.50         137,534.53            101,860.93         (60,958.11)            371,345.85          1,546,247.51$                    101,860.93$               

DOMTAR PAPER 15,914,148            150,022.67         106,958.99            81,524.44           (48,654.70)            289,851.40          1,237,539.99$                    81,524.44$                 

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,651,226            109,836.11         78,307.89              61,336.16           (39,191.89)            210,288.27           931,082.10$                       61,336.16$                 

PRATT PAPER 635,108                 5,987.16             4,268.56                4,005.40             (1,740.09)              12,521.03            60,801.91$                         4,005.40$                   

PRECOAT METALS 1,643,595              15,494.17           11,046.60              8,333.81             (5,551.86)              29,322.72            126,507.06$                       8,333.81$                   

SOUTHWIRE 4,361,062              41,111.73           29,310.70              20,885.71           (13,622.75)            77,685.39            317,044.79$                       20,885.71$                 

TYSON 6,891,822              64,969.21           46,319.94              33,521.34           (22,084.02)            122,726.47          508,853.43$                       33,521.34$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 148,562                 1,400.49             998.49                   2,295.08             (493.86)                 4,200.20              34,839.26$                         2,295.08$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,867                   102.44                73.04                     144.68                (43.23)                   276.93                 2,196.22$                           144.68$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 5,927                     55.87                  39.84                     148.22                (18.28)                   225.65                 2,249.93$                           148.22$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 129,703                 1,222.71             871.73                   996.72                (451.20)                 2,639.96              15,130.18$                         996.72$                      

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 65,353,257            616,085.14         439,239.25            333,658.03         (205,005.10)          1,183,977.32       5,064,924.16               333,658.01$         

 -                     -                         -                      -                         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 65,353,257            616,085.14$       439,239.25$          333,658.03$       (205,005.10)$        1,183,977.32$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 65,353,257              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 336,727,180          

(271,373,923)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,390,616               

KIMBERLY CLARK 60,244                   

CENTURY-SEBREE 268,808,188          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,114,875              

271,373,923          

 -                              
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OCTOBER

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP ADJ SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.06492943

ACCURIDE 1,985,689              16,167.48           13,345.82              10,046.02           (6,441.15)              33,118.17            154,722.08$                       10,046.02$                 

AMG 507,708                 4,133.76             3,412.31                2,881.79             (1,091.87)              9,335.99              44,383.39$                         2,881.79$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,191,407              9,700.44             8,007.45                5,789.37             (3,270.81)              20,226.45            89,164.10$                         5,789.37$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 16,157,719            131,556.15         108,596.03            83,896.97           (63,205.78)            260,843.37          1,292,125.39$                    83,896.97$                 

DOMTAR PAPER 16,590,399            135,079.03         111,504.07            81,348.32           (49,154.39)            278,777.03          1,252,872.78$                    81,348.32$                 

KIMBERLY CLARK 16,020,216            130,436.60         107,671.87            74,610.72           (35,987.41)            276,731.78           1,149,104.86$                    74,610.72$                 

PRATT PAPER 460,972                 3,753.23             3,098.19                2,900.02             (1,961.67)              7,789.77              44,664.18$                         2,900.02$                   

PRECOAT METALS 1,895,479              15,432.99           12,739.51              9,063.33             (5,076.61)              32,159.22            139,587.38$                       9,063.33$                   

SOUTHWIRE 4,320,500              35,177.51           29,038.08              19,955.70           (13,470.11)            70,701.18            307,344.43$                       19,955.70$                 

TYSON 6,838,101              55,675.82           45,958.88              32,153.36           (21,286.93)            112,501.13          495,204.76$                       32,153.36$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 158,844                 1,293.31             1,067.59                2,285.02             (458.87)                 4,187.05              35,192.41$                         2,285.02$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,948                   89.14                  73.58                     141.97                (33.57)                   271.12                 2,186.54$                           141.97$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 26,728                   217.62                179.64                   217.06                (18.31)                   596.01                 3,342.96$                           217.06$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 145,000                 1,180.59             974.55                   999.08                (400.62)                 2,753.60              15,387.19$                         999.08$                      

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 66,309,710            539,893.67         445,667.57            326,288.73         (201,858.10)          1,109,991.87       5,025,282.45               326,288.73$         

 -                     -                         -                      -                         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 66,309,710            539,893.67$       445,667.57$          326,288.73$       (201,858.10)$        1,109,991.87$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 66,309,710              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 348,562,419          

(282,252,709)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 920,894                  

KIMBERLY CLARK 228,440                 

CENTURY-SEBREE 279,908,125          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,195,250              

282,252,709          

 -                              
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NOVEMBER

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP ADJ SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07731095

ACCURIDE 1,913,593              29,237.79           12,861.26              12,716.84           (6,035.07)              48,780.82            164,489.57$                       12,716.84$                 

AMG 479,361                 7,324.16             3,221.79                3,567.43             (1,543.07)              12,570.31            46,143.94$                         3,567.43$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,021,109              15,601.52           6,862.87                6,636.70             (3,621.02)              25,480.07            85,844.22$                         6,636.70$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 13,532,047            206,756.15         90,948.89              96,621.02           (49,107.77)            345,218.29          1,249,771.43$                    96,621.02$                 

DOMTAR PAPER 16,113,118            246,192.33         108,296.27            103,799.05         (50,422.81)            407,864.84          1,342,617.74$                    103,799.05$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 13,591,831            207,669.59         91,350.70              86,368.40           (48,689.86)            336,698.83           1,117,156.17$                    86,368.40$                 

PRATT PAPER 5,532,752              84,534.92           37,185.63              44,018.96           (1,401.02)              164,338.49          569,375.43$                       44,018.96$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,530,760              23,388.48           10,288.24              9,987.72             (5,760.88)              37,903.56            129,188.91$                       9,987.72$                   

SOUTHWIRE 4,173,313              63,764.05           28,048.84              25,373.88           (13,131.19)            104,055.58          328,205.48$                       25,373.88$                 

TYSON 6,153,324              94,016.64           41,356.49              38,411.49           (20,782.88)            153,001.74          496,844.17$                       38,411.49$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 172,687                 2,638.48             1,160.63                2,872.67             (482.77)                 6,189.01              37,157.35$                         2,872.67$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,592                   161.84                71.19                     173.43                (33.27)                   373.19                 2,243.31$                           173.43$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 28,647                   437.70                192.54                   282.10                (81.23)                   831.11                 3,648.96$                           282.10$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 229,766                 3,510.59             1,544.26                1,745.14             (440.70)                 6,359.29              22,573.03$                         1,745.14$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 64,482,900            985,234.24         433,389.60            432,574.83         (201,533.54)          1,649,665.13       5,595,259.71               432,574.84$         

(1) PRATT PAPER-October adjustment 224,446                       1,827.44                  1,508.50                     1,648.41                  -                             4,984.35                   25,387.72$                         1,648.41$                   

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 64,482,900            985,234.24$       433,389.60$          432,574.83$       (201,533.54)$        1,649,665.13$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 64,482,900              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 341,399,604          

(276,916,704)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,441,888               

KIMBERLY CLARK 61,170                   

CENTURY-SEBREE 273,851,375          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,337,825              

276,692,258          

 PRATT PAPER-ADUSTMENT FOR OCT (224,446)                     
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DECEMBER

2023 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07902947

ACCURIDE 1,573,532              22,470.04           10,575.71              11,049.76           (5,925.71)              38,169.80            139,818.20$                       11,049.76$                 

AMG 473,840                 6,766.44             3,184.68                3,603.44             (1,484.41)              12,070.15            45,596.19$                         3,603.44$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 933,344                 13,328.15           6,273.01                6,267.78             (3,162.01)              22,706.93            79,309.37$                         6,267.78$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 18,314,290            261,528.06         123,090.34            120,018.04         (41,903.86)            462,732.58          1,518,649.13$                    120,018.04$               

DOMTAR PAPER 17,052,300            243,506.84         114,608.51            109,217.18         (49,896.51)            417,436.02          1,381,980.37$                    109,217.18$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 10,346,407            147,746.69         69,538.20              71,682.58           (42,088.99)            246,878.48           907,036.02$                       71,682.58$                 

PRATT PAPER 13,011,681            185,806.80         87,451.51              79,650.20           (17,827.96)            335,080.55          1,007,854.45$                    79,650.20$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,357,585              19,386.31           9,124.33                9,293.41             (4,740.21)              33,063.84            117,594.25$                       9,293.41$                   

SOUTHWIRE 4,070,187              58,122.27           27,355.73              25,300.75           (12,923.24)            97,855.51            320,143.22$                       25,300.75$                 

TYSON 6,105,004              87,179.46           41,031.73              38,181.43           (19,054.62)            147,338.00          483,129.05$                       38,181.43$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 194,375                 2,775.67             1,306.39                3,024.10             (534.75)                 6,571.41              38,265.53$                         3,024.10$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 12,304                   175.70                82.70                     184.44                (32.80)                   410.04                 2,333.82$                           184.44$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 43,152                   616.21                290.02                   353.80                (88.71)                   1,171.32              4,476.86$                           353.80$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 253,421                 3,618.85             1,703.24                1,977.80             (711.50)                 6,588.39              25,026.15$                         1,977.80$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 73,741,422            1,053,027.49      495,616.10            479,804.71         (200,375.28)          1,828,073.02       6,071,212.61               479,804.71$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 73,741,422            1,053,027.49$    495,616.10$          479,804.71$       (200,375.28)$        1,828,073.02$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 73,741,422              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 360,603,347          

(286,861,925)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,599,613               

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 283,782,000          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,480,312              

286,861,925          

 PRATT PAPER-ADUSTMENT FOR OCT -                              
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JANUARY

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.0848048

ACCURIDE 2,031,812              23,615.75           13,655.81              13,825.26           (4,147.01)              46,949.81            163,024.52$                       13,825.26$                 

AMG 497,704                 5,784.81             3,345.07                4,040.43             (1,248.79)              11,921.52            47,643.83$                         4,040.43$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,080,234              12,555.56           7,260.25                7,247.99             (2,459.81)              24,603.99            85,466.77$                         7,247.99$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,565,203            239,029.35         138,218.73            135,426.99         (48,266.99)            464,408.08          1,596,926.05$                    135,426.99$               

DOMTAR PAPER 16,683,140            193,908.14         112,127.38            111,590.74         (44,941.04)            372,685.22          1,315,854.00$                    111,590.74$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 9,995,943              116,182.85         67,182.73              72,634.64           (27,267.77)            228,732.45           856,492.05$                       72,634.64$                 

PRATT PAPER 14,834,894            172,425.97         99,705.32              93,185.82           (34,292.06)            331,025.05          1,098,827.21$                    93,185.82$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,978,064              22,991.04           13,294.57              12,688.61           (3,577.89)              45,396.33            149,621.34$                       12,688.61$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,330,500              50,333.40           29,105.29              27,415.71           (10,726.91)            96,127.49            323,280.20$                       27,415.71$                 

TYSON 6,029,054              70,075.69           40,521.27              38,272.34           (16,089.63)            132,779.67          451,299.17$                       38,272.34$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 195,438                 2,271.58             1,313.54                3,206.39             (512.27)                 6,279.24              37,809.04$                         3,206.39$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 8,855                     102.92                59.51                     178.65                (32.43)                   308.65                 2,106.61$                           178.65$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 33,494                   389.30                225.11                   323.75                (113.73)                 824.43                 3,817.56$                           323.75$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 262,485                 3,050.86             1,764.16                2,105.86             (667.89)                 6,252.99              24,831.81$                         2,105.86$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 78,526,820            912,717.22         527,778.74            522,143.18         (194,344.22)          1,768,294.92       6,157,000.16               522,143.17$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 78,526,820            912,717.22$       527,778.74$          522,143.18$       (194,344.22)$        1,768,294.92$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 78,526,820              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 366,509,849          

(287,983,029)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,608,107               

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 284,833,125          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,541,797              

287,983,029          

  -                              
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FEBRUARY

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07164046

ACCURIDE 2,004,375              14,355.33           13,471.40              10,846.36           (5,024.54)              33,648.55            151,399.92$                       10,846.36$                 

AMG 446,270                 3,196.19             2,999.38                2,946.89             (1,230.79)              7,911.67              41,134.48$                         2,946.89$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 982,203                 7,034.54             6,601.39                5,470.50             (2,671.35)              16,435.08            76,360.44$                         5,470.50$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 19,392,280            138,887.51         130,335.51            100,762.37         (50,856.40)            319,128.99          1,406,500.90$                    100,762.37$               

DOMTAR PAPER 19,309,325            138,293.39         129,777.97            98,707.38           (41,256.32)            325,522.42          1,377,816.18$                    98,707.38$                 

KIMBERLY CLARK 8,399,313              60,155.88           56,451.78              52,127.14           (24,719.31)            144,015.49           727,621.56$                       52,127.14$                 

PRATT PAPER 15,609,415            111,794.63         104,910.88            77,228.73           (36,685.72)            257,248.52          1,078,004.43$                    77,228.73$                 

PRECOAT METALS 2,027,438              14,520.51           13,626.41              10,299.64           (4,891.62)              33,554.94            143,768.51$                       10,299.64$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,119,563              29,504.31           27,687.58              20,828.44           (10,709.04)            67,311.29            290,735.66$                       20,828.44$                 

TYSON 5,916,880              42,376.69           39,767.35              30,743.24           (14,909.46)            97,977.82            429,132.30$                       30,743.24$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 196,219                 1,405.32             1,318.79                2,649.10             (483.31)                 4,889.90              36,977.74$                         2,649.10$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,715                   76.74                  72.02                     155.01                (21.90)                   281.87                 2,163.72$                           155.01$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 40,168                   287.68                269.97                   287.62                (82.83)                   762.44                 4,014.74$                           287.62$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 232,375                 1,664.27             1,561.79                1,609.15             (649.11)                 4,186.10              22,461.48$                         1,609.15$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 78,686,539            563,552.99         528,852.22            414,661.57         (194,191.70)          1,312,875.08       5,788,092.06               414,661.58$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 78,686,539            563,552.99$       528,852.22$          414,661.57$       (194,191.70)$        1,312,875.08$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 78,686,539              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 349,664,874          

(270,978,335)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,744,757               

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 267,934,625          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,298,953              

270,978,335          

  -                              
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MARCH

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.05647569

ACCURIDE 1,960,406              34,871.70           13,175.89              9,712.29             (4,961.72)              52,798.16            171,972.90$                       9,712.29$                   

AMG 468,798                 8,338.98             3,150.79                2,674.74             (1,104.73)              13,059.78            47,360.88$                         2,674.74$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,006,276              17,899.64           6,763.18                4,930.71             (2,431.39)              27,162.14            87,306.81$                         4,930.71$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,599,533            366,424.49         138,449.46            94,509.31           (48,004.56)            551,378.70          1,673,451.11$                    94,509.31$                 

DOMTAR PAPER 21,556,583            383,448.50         144,881.79            97,340.55           (47,799.21)            577,871.63          1,723,583.27$                    97,340.55$                 

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,805,667            209,999.20         79,345.89              58,454.45           (20,792.05)            327,007.49           1,035,037.42$                    58,454.45$                 

PRATT PAPER 16,376,690            291,308.56         110,067.73            73,396.16           (38,640.28)            436,132.17          1,299,606.25$                    73,396.16$                 

PRECOAT METALS 2,006,649              35,694.27           13,486.69              9,198.52             (5,018.81)              53,360.67            162,875.73$                       9,198.52$                   

SOUTHWIRE 4,330,625              77,033.16           29,106.13              19,655.54           (10,197.76)            115,597.07          348,035.42$                       19,655.54$                 

TYSON 6,273,024              111,584.55         42,160.99              29,044.60           (14,646.92)            168,143.22          514,285.08$                       29,044.60$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 208,593                 3,710.45             1,401.95                2,249.81             (485.73)                 6,876.48              39,836.86$                         2,249.81$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 12,558                   223.38                84.40                     135.14                (26.52)                   416.40                 2,392.86$                           135.14$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 73,253                   1,303.02             492.33                   376.81                (99.43)                   2,072.73              6,672.06$                           376.81$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 214,156                 3,809.41             1,439.34                1,277.04             (575.23)                 5,950.56              22,612.29$                         1,277.04$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 86,892,811            1,545,649.31      584,006.56            402,955.67         (194,784.34)          2,337,827.20       7,135,028.94               402,955.68$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 86,892,811            1,545,649.31$    584,006.56$          402,955.67$       (194,784.34)$        2,337,827.20$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 86,892,811              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 373,352,894          

(286,460,083)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,182,880               

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 284,019,125          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,258,078              

286,460,083          

  -                              
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APRIL

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07625428

ACCURIDE 1,922,000              22,869.88           12,917.76              12,153.97           (4,454.52)              43,487.09            159,387.39$                       12,153.97$                 

AMG 506,691                 6,029.12             3,405.47                3,601.47             (1,065.23)              11,970.83            47,229.70$                         3,601.47$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,169,016              13,910.12           7,856.96                6,781.43             (2,286.50)              26,262.01            88,931.79$                         6,781.43$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 17,655,858            210,087.05         118,665.02            106,399.90         (46,807.10)            388,344.87          1,395,330.21$                    106,399.90$               

DOMTAR PAPER 20,817,691            247,709.71         139,915.70            118,557.38         (48,981.75)            457,201.04          1,554,763.55$                    118,557.38$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 10,906,550            129,777.04         73,302.92              69,480.99           (26,825.32)            245,735.63           911,174.93$                       69,480.99$                 

PRATT PAPER 16,230,340            193,124.82         109,084.12            91,191.60           (37,211.79)            356,188.75          1,195,888.22$                    91,191.60$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,938,013              23,060.42           13,025.39              11,333.38           (4,559.59)              42,859.60            148,626.21$                       11,333.38$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,435,062              52,772.80           29,808.05              25,311.33           (9,840.22)              98,051.96            331,933.19$                       25,311.33$                 

TYSON 6,305,728              75,031.86           42,380.80              36,980.37           (14,253.82)            140,139.21          484,961.26$                       36,980.37$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 193,125                 2,297.99             1,297.99                2,877.22             (473.97)                 5,999.23              37,731.89$                         2,877.22$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,980                   130.65                73.80                     170.01                (28.53)                   345.93                 2,229.49$                           170.01$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 78,816                   937.83                529.72                   499.92                (166.45)                 1,801.02              6,555.93$                           499.92$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 123,766                 1,472.69             831.83                   1,123.12             (486.61)                 2,941.03              14,728.62$                         1,123.12$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 82,293,636            979,211.98         553,095.53            486,462.09         (197,441.40)          1,821,328.20       6,379,472.38               486,462.07$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 82,293,636            979,211.98$       553,095.53$          486,462.09$       (197,441.40)$        1,821,328.20$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 82,293,636              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 360,184,477          

(277,890,841)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 952,377                  

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 275,882,011          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,056,453              

277,890,841          

  -                              
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MAY

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07513893

ACCURIDE 2,144,438              13,681.51           14,412.77              12,174.18           (4,602.71)              35,665.75            162,022.21$                       12,174.18$                 

AMG 499,437                 3,186.41             3,356.72                3,378.42             (1,213.39)              8,708.16              44,962.29$                         3,378.42$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,055,109              6,731.60             7,091.39                5,729.88             (2,799.50)              16,753.37            76,257.09$                         5,729.88$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,113,219            128,322.34         135,180.94            106,733.90         (42,281.36)            327,955.82          1,420,487.37$                    106,733.90$               

DOMTAR PAPER 22,138,080            141,240.95         148,790.04            113,265.17         (49,853.15)            353,443.01          1,507,409.93$                    113,265.17$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 6,457,954              41,201.75           43,403.91              46,418.08           (26,118.41)            104,905.33           617,763.33$                       46,418.08$                 

PRATT PAPER 17,663,988            112,696.24         118,719.66            89,659.79           (38,867.60)            282,208.09          1,193,253.53$                    89,659.79$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,886,646              12,036.80           12,680.15              10,118.20           (4,641.06)              30,194.09            134,659.94$                       10,118.20$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,561,375              29,101.57           30,657.00              23,642.14           (10,620.86)            72,779.85            314,645.74$                       23,642.14$                 

TYSON 6,818,696              43,503.28           45,828.46              35,984.49           (15,100.64)            110,215.59          478,906.08$                       35,984.49$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 159,813                 1,019.61             1,074.10                2,627.01             (462.49)                 4,258.23              34,962.09$                         2,627.01$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,730                   68.46                  72.12                     162.01                (26.29)                   276.30                 2,156.11$                           162.01$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 131,406                 838.37                883.18                   707.94                (188.74)                 2,240.75              9,421.73$                           707.94$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 89,515                   571.11                601.63                   923.73                (296.39)                 1,800.08              12,293.59$                         923.73$                      

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 83,730,406            534,200.00         562,752.07            451,524.94         (197,072.59)          1,351,404.42       6,009,201.03               451,524.94$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 83,730,406            534,200.00$       562,752.07$          451,524.94$       (197,072.59)$        1,351,404.42$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 83,730,406              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 371,345,388          

(287,614,982)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 679,998                  

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 285,949,437          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 985,547                 

287,614,982          

  -                              
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JUNE

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07771207

ACCURIDE 1,967,187              12,149.35           13,221.46              11,779.54           (5,102.80)              32,047.55            151,579.28$                       11,779.54$                 

AMG 435,288                 2,688.34             2,925.57                3,210.57             (1,188.43)              7,636.05              41,313.61$                         3,210.57$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,111,032              6,861.73             7,467.25                6,159.92             (2,510.68)              17,978.22            79,265.97$                         6,159.92$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,424,344            126,140.75         137,272.02            112,204.59         (47,860.40)            327,756.96          1,443,850.23$                    112,204.59$               

DOMTAR PAPER 21,427,182            132,334.28         144,012.09            113,978.40         (52,678.66)            337,646.11          1,466,675.65$                    113,978.40$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,553,817            71,356.37           77,653.20              68,959.59           (15,367.02)            202,602.14           887,372.98$                       68,959.59$                 

PRATT PAPER 17,118,469            105,723.66         115,053.23            89,614.21           (42,032.34)            268,358.76          1,153,156.94$                    89,614.21$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,865,230              11,519.66           12,536.21              10,456.59           (4,489.37)              30,023.09            134,555.51$                       10,456.59$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,502,813              27,809.37           30,263.41              24,129.28           (10,854.02)            71,348.04            310,495.93$                       24,129.28$                 

TYSON 7,120,596              43,976.80           47,857.53              39,215.76           (16,225.43)            114,824.66          504,628.90$                       39,215.76$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 145,812                 900.53                980.00                   2,659.01             (380.28)                 4,159.26              34,216.18$                         2,659.01$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,281                   63.50                  69.10                     165.61                (25.53)                   272.68                 2,131.04$                           165.61$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 138,916                 857.95                933.65                   759.83                (312.69)                 2,238.74              9,777.53$                           759.83$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 87,969                   543.30                591.24                   947.82                (213.01)                 1,869.35              12,196.56$                         947.82$                      

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 87,908,936            542,925.59         590,835.96            484,240.72         (199,240.66)          1,418,761.61       6,231,216.31               484,240.72$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 87,908,936            542,925.59$       590,835.96$          484,240.72$       (199,240.66)$        1,418,761.61$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 87,908,936              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 364,772,877          

(276,863,941)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 897,304                  

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 275,008,074          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 958,563                 

276,863,941          

  -                              
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JULY

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.08630373

ACCURIDE 1,954,469              14,875.46           13,135.99              13,330.87           (4,446.53)              36,895.79            154,464.61$                       13,330.87$                 

AMG 432,479                 3,291.60             2,906.69                3,558.64             (983.91)                 8,773.02              41,233.93$                         3,558.64$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,004,093              7,642.15             6,748.51                6,485.85             (2,511.32)              18,365.19            75,151.48$                         6,485.85$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,717,250            157,678.99         139,240.64            127,204.71         (46,166.19)            377,958.15          1,473,919.04$                    127,204.71$               

DOMTAR PAPER 19,272,912            146,686.13         129,533.24            119,494.30         (48,432.95)            347,280.72          1,384,578.67$                    119,494.30$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,581,270            88,145.05           77,837.72              78,369.79           (26,115.68)            218,236.88           908,069.52$                       78,369.79$                 

PRATT PAPER 17,478,336            133,027.62         117,471.90            103,129.03         (38,693.75)            314,934.80          1,194,954.54$                    103,129.03$               

PRECOAT METALS 1,918,119              14,598.80           12,891.68              12,019.86           (4,216.07)              35,294.27            139,273.92$                       12,019.86$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,533,500              34,504.47           30,469.65              27,395.32           (10,177.94)            82,191.50            317,429.12$                       27,395.32$                 

TYSON 7,481,541              56,942.01           50,283.44              46,172.23           (16,095.05)            137,302.63          534,996.92$                       46,172.23$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 135,219                 1,029.15             908.81                   2,923.15             (329.59)                 4,531.52              33,870.54$                         2,923.15$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,568                   80.43                  71.03                     186.49                (23.24)                   314.71                 2,160.82$                           186.49$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 89,284                   679.54                600.08                   636.67                (314.00)                 1,602.29              7,377.06$                           636.67$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 84,422                   642.54                567.40                   1,047.47             (198.84)                 2,058.57              12,137.00$                         1,047.47$                   

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 86,693,462            659,823.94         582,666.78            541,954.38         (198,705.06)          1,585,740.04       6,279,617.17               541,954.38$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 86,693,462            659,823.94$       582,666.78$          541,954.38$       (198,705.06)$        1,585,740.04$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 86,693,462              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 369,248,719          

(282,555,257)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 423,631                  

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 281,132,063          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 999,563                 

282,555,257          

  -                              
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AUGUST

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.07800402

ACCURIDE 1,953,188              20,848.33           13,127.38              12,542.05           (4,474.05)              42,043.71            160,787.29$                       12,542.05$                 

AMG 497,871                 5,314.28             3,346.19                3,579.16             (990.01)                 11,249.62            45,884.25$                         3,579.16$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,052,438              11,233.72           7,073.44                6,518.39             (2,298.51)              22,527.04            83,564.83$                         6,518.39$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 20,601,922            219,904.92         138,465.52            120,893.75         (47,424.62)            431,839.57          1,549,840.03$                    120,893.75$               

DOMTAR PAPER 24,158,098            257,863.54         162,366.58            133,735.61         (44,118.34)            509,847.39          1,714,470.50$                    133,735.59$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 12,560,640            134,072.27         84,420.06              77,755.61           (26,511.11)            269,736.83           996,815.48$                       77,755.61$                 

PRATT PAPER 17,995,293            192,081.76         120,946.36            80,858.68           (40,010.31)            353,876.49          1,036,596.26$                    80,858.68$                 

PRECOAT METALS 2,087,668              22,283.77           14,031.22              11,986.13           (4,390.84)              43,910.28            153,660.43$                       11,986.13$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,617,500              49,287.19           31,034.22              26,491.39           (10,377.80)            96,435.00            339,615.72$                       26,491.39$                 

TYSON 7,567,094              80,771.16           50,858.44              44,133.52           (17,126.27)            158,636.85          565,785.14$                       44,133.52$                 

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 130,375                 1,391.62             876.25                   2,653.40             (309.53)                 4,611.74              34,016.14$                         2,653.40$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,642                   113.59                71.52                     171.40                (24.19)                   332.32                 2,197.29$                           171.40$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 62,576                   667.94                420.57                   481.26                (204.38)                 1,365.39              6,169.71$                           481.26$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 82,281                   878.27                553.01                   957.65                (193.25)                 2,195.68              12,276.87$                         957.65$                      

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 93,377,586            996,712.36         627,590.76            522,758.00         (198,453.21)          1,948,607.91       6,701,679.94               522,757.98$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 93,377,586            996,712.36$       627,590.76$          522,758.00$       (198,453.21)$        1,948,607.91$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 93,377,586              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 99,447,068            

(6,069,482)               

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 6,069,482               

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE -                         

CENTURY-H'VILLE -                         

6,069,482              

  -                              
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SEPTEMBER

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.06874218

ACCURIDE 1,965,937              28,785.25           14,095.77              11,676.29           (5,074.39)              49,482.92            169,856.25$                       11,676.29$                 

AMG 334,781                 4,901.86             2,400.38                2,640.86             (1,293.47)              8,649.63              38,416.88$                         2,640.86$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,099,437              16,097.96           7,882.96                6,322.94             (2,734.24)              27,569.62            91,980.53$                         6,322.94$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 18,967,492            277,722.02         135,996.92            105,065.87         (53,523.87)            465,260.94          1,528,404.64$                    105,065.87$               

DOMTAR PAPER 22,617,985            331,172.54         162,170.95            118,854.05         (62,762.83)            549,434.71          1,728,982.82$                    118,854.05$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 8,217,779              120,324.72         58,921.48              53,650.47           (32,632.59)            200,264.08           780,459.28$                       53,650.47$                 

PRATT PAPER 17,054,507            249,712.09         122,280.82            72,805.93           (1,932.91)              442,865.93          1,059,115.88$                    72,805.93$                 

PRECOAT METALS 2,022,361              29,611.41           14,500.33              11,073.20           (5,423.77)              49,761.17            161,083.11$                       11,073.20$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,491,937              65,770.94           32,207.19              24,170.12           (11,996.28)            110,151.97          351,605.41$                       24,170.12$                 

TYSON 7,038,768              103,061.64         50,467.97              38,443.79           (19,659.34)            172,314.06          559,246.06$                       38,443.79$                 

UNBRIDLED SOLAR 10,750                   157.40                77.08                     486.18                -                        720.66                 7,072.52$                           486.18$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 101,375                 1,484.33             726.86                   2,258.59             (338.71)                 4,131.07              32,856.01$                         2,258.59$                   

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,429                   152.70                74.78                     153.40                (27.65)                   353.23                 2,231.55$                           153.40$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 55,074                   806.39                394.88                   407.83                (162.57)                 1,446.53              5,932.73$                           407.83$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 37,266                   545.65                267.20                   683.68                (213.77)                 1,282.76              9,945.62$                           683.68$                      

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 84,025,878            1,230,306.90      602,465.57            448,693.20         (197,776.39)          2,083,689.28       6,527,189.29               448,693.22$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 84,025,878            1,230,306.90$    602,465.57$          448,693.20$       (197,776.39)$        2,083,689.28$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 84,025,878              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 357,551,514          

(273,525,636)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 1,911,850               

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 270,636,219          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 977,567                 

273,525,636          

  -                              
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OCTOBER

2024 NON-FAC ENV MEMBER RATE REVENUE FOR

KWH FUEL ADJ  PP AJD SURCHARGE  STABILITY TOTAL ENV SURCHARGE

0.06793467

ACCURIDE 1,903,820              32,450.61           13,650.39              11,657.73           (5,726.96)              52,031.77            171,602.03$                       11,657.73$                 

AMG 481,424                 8,205.87             3,451.81                3,388.88             (975.26)                 14,071.30            49,884.33$                         3,388.88$                   

AZTECA MILLING-VALLEY GRAIN 1,184,469              20,189.27           8,492.64                6,720.86             (3,202.76)              32,200.01            98,931.21$                         6,720.86$                   

COMMONWEALTH ROLLED PRODUCTS 16,932,478            288,614.09         121,405.87            97,913.86           (55,254.09)            452,679.73          1,441,294.40$                    97,913.86$                 

DOMTAR PAPER 23,656,712            403,228.66         169,618.63            125,543.96         (65,888.32)            632,502.93          1,848,010.18$                    125,543.96$               

KIMBERLY CLARK 11,827,559            201,600.74         84,803.60              70,289.01           (23,939.16)            332,754.19           1,034,655.91$                    70,289.01$                 

PRATT PAPER 17,612,141            300,198.94         126,279.05            77,126.60           (2,097.43)              501,507.16          1,135,305.40$                    77,126.60$                 

PRECOAT METALS 1,875,851              31,973.88           13,449.85              10,587.30           (5,891.33)              50,119.70            155,845.32$                       10,587.30$                 

SOUTHWIRE 4,603,313              78,463.47           33,005.75              24,947.21           (13,085.44)            123,330.99          367,223.51$                       24,947.21$                 

TYSON 7,366,547              125,562.79         52,818.14              40,061.15           (20,504.59)            197,937.49          589,701.06$                       40,061.15$                 

UNBRIDLED SOLAR 49,000                   835.21                351.33                   644.02                (31.32)                   1,799.24              9,479.99$                           644.02$                      

KY LAND RESOURCES LOADOUT-DOCK 130,035                 2,216.45             932.35                   794.62                (295.31)                 3,648.11              11,696.87$                         794.62$                      

KY LAND  RESOURCES-EQUALITY 10,875                   185.36                77.97                     87.49                  (30.38)                   320.44                 1,287.87$                           87.49$                        

KY LAND RESOURCES-LEWIS CREEK 32,159                   548.15                230.58                   218.29                (160.44)                 836.58                 3,213.18$                           218.29$                      

KY  LAND RESOURCES-LOADOUT-MIDWAY 37,484                   638.91                268.76                   595.31                (108.56)                 1,394.42              8,762.94$                           595.31$                      

 

TOTAL DIRECT SERVES 87,703,867            1,494,912.40      628,836.72            470,576.29         (197,191.35)          2,397,134.06       6,926,894.20               470,576.27$         

      

SMELTERS    

ALCAN  -                        

CENTURY -                       

SMELTERS TOTAL -                         -                     -                         -                      -                        -                       

TOTAL ALL 87,703,867            1,494,912.40$    628,836.72$          470,576.29$       (197,191.35)$        2,397,134.06$     

 

Note:   KWH-SHOULD NOT INCLUDE BACKUP ENERGY

    

 

 

DIFFERENCES IN KWH  

  

THIS REPORT 87,703,867              

POWER COST ANALYSIS 369,353,322          

(281,649,455)           

  

DOMTAR BACKUP KWH 879,646                  

KIMBERLY CLARK -                         

CENTURY-SEBREE 279,760,838          

CENTURY-H'VILLE 1,008,971              

281,649,455          

  -                              
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 1 

Item 4) Provide a schedule showing the calculation of the increase or decrease in 2 

base fuel costs per kWh as proposed by wholesale electric supplier adjusted for the 12-3 

month average line loss for the period under review. 4 

 5 

Response) Big Rivers Electric Corporation has indicated they will not increase base fuel 6 

costs. 7 

Witness) Steve Thompson 8 

  9 

 10 

 11 

 12 
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 20 

 21 
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 1 
Item 5) Provide a schedule of the present and proposed rates pursuant to 807 KAR 2 

5:056, as calculated in Item 4 above, shown in comparative form. 3 

 4 

Response) Big Rivers Electric Corporation has indicated they will not increase base fuel costs. 5 

 6 

Witness) Steve Thompson 7 

 8 
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 1 
 2 
 3 

 4 
Item 6) Provide a copy of the present tariff indicating the proposed changes in rates 5 

by italicized inserts or under scoring and striking over proposed deletions. 6 

 7 

Response) Big Rivers Electric Corporation has indicated they will not increase base fuel costs.  8 

 9 

Witness) Steve Thompson 10 

 11 

 12 
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